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Energy Lease Information

Basefile Number - 150598

Information for this County -

REEVES COUNTY

IDENTIFICATI NUMBER
LAND CLASS NUMBER - 08
BASEFILE NUMBER - 150598
CONTROL NUMBER 08-028181

SURVEY INFORMATION

SURVEY NAME - H&GN RR CO
GRANTEE NAME - Strain, C Hunter
ABSTRACT - 5633

BLOCK - TOWNSHIP -8 H. & G. N. 2
SECTION NUMBER - 8
SECTION/PART -

CURRENT ACRES - 640

ORIGINAL ACRES - 640

PATENT INFORMATION:
PATENTEE NAME - Strain, C Hunter
DISTRICT - Bexar
CLASSIFICATION - School

FILE NUMBER - 150598

PATENT DATE - 22 Nov 1943
CERTIFICATE - 7/1388

PATENT NUMBER - 135

PATENT VOLUME - 92A

LEASE FORMATION
POOLING AGREEMENTS:

No Uplands Units

No SubMerged Units

OIL & GAS LEASES:

Nao Upland Oil & Gas Leases

No Submerged Oil & Gas Leases

HARD MINERAL LEASES:

PSF SURFACE LEASES:
NONE

HISTORIC LEASES FOR THIS PARCEL
POOLING AGREEMENTS:

No Uplands Units

No SubMerged Historical Units

OIL & GAS LEASES:
Upland Historical Dil&Gas Leases MF090201
Upland Historical Oil&Gas Leases MF107013

http://gisweb.glo.texas.gov/cfGIS/glogis/basefile.cfm?SdeNum=483890370
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Producers 88 (7/69-04) Paid Up Revised Pound Prinjing Compuny, LI1.C.
Peoling Provision P.O. Box 53010
Midland, TX 79710
1-800-526-3790 TX-1

OIL, GAS, AND MINERAL LEASE

FHIS LEASE is made and entered inlo 1o be effective July 19, 2010, deemed ihe Effeciive Date, between Murgaret Strain Mallord, referred to
a5 Lessor, (whether une or move), whose address is PO, Box 2, San Angelo, TX 76902, and KEW Drilling, referred 1o as Lessee, whise address is 4925
Greepville Ave., Suite 500, Dallas, TX 75206.

I Lessor, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valushle consideration ($10 00 & (OVC), the receipl and sulficiency of which is acknowledged, lnd for ihe
rnyalm: reservied in this Lease, ORANTS, LEASES, and LETS the lmnds described below, exclusively to Lem:. Ehn.hc pose of exploring, drilling. producing and
owning. oil, gas, and &l other minerals produced with them, and condueting all activilies y or ly jent 10 the ploratil l'nv, perations in scarch of,
and production of oil, gas, and other minerals, The lands subject 1o this Lease (referncd 10 m the “land™ or Ui “leased premines™) are Jocoled in Reeves County,
Teus, und ere deseribed as follows:

All of Section 8, Block 2 H&GN RR Co. Survey, Reeves County, Texas

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE CR
STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S
LICENSE NUMBER.

For the purpase ol detcrmining the amount of any bonus or oiher payments provided for in this Lease, the Tond shall be deemed to contain 640 acres, whether achually
contain moae or less, A recilal of acreage in any 1ot shall be deemed 10 be (he true ocrenge in a described rsct. Lessor accepes the bonus es lump sum considemLion
for Ihis Lease ond ot rights and options il provides,

2. 'This is o Poid-Up Lease. No paymenis we due under this Lease during the primary lerm, except for the payment of royallice.  Unless sooner teeminaled or
longer kept in foree under any olher of its provisions, this Lease shall remain m force for # temi of Three (3) years from tie Effective Date swied above, (the
“primiary lerm”), and as long iherenfller as opertians, os defined in this Lease, are conducicd an the Tand with no cessaion far mare than ninety (90) consceutive days,
or this Lemse is maintained by any of its olher provisions. I, of the ond of the primary term Lessce has drilied und abandoncd a well on the lemied peemises, or lands
poolcd with i, this Lease shall not termiinate ot the end of the primary term, if Lessee, within 180 days of the end of the end of the primary term, commences additions!
openutions on the Lessed premises, or lands pooled with il, which operstions shall be deemed uperstions during the primary ferm of this Lease and serve Io maintain if
in Ml force and effect

3. Lessor reserves as royalty, and Lessee agress 1o pay Lessor os royalty on oil, other liquid hyd: hons, and gas mincrals produced and saved from the
Ieased prémises (the “oil™), 1/5 part of the net amount reeeived by Lessce for the sale of the oil af Ure lime il is run from the slorge tanks, or into the pipeline 1o which
e well ur wells on the leased premises e connccled. In aither case, Lessor’s interest shall bear the swied part of all taxes and costs of wrealing the oil to render it
mukctable. Lessee shall pay Lessor os inyally on gas and casinghead gas produced from ihe keased premises _I_LE of the net amount received by Lessee for the gas il
501d al the wellhced, ol 3 lncation on the leased promises, or on lands with which the leased premises are pooled, wilh Lessor’s shore of thase proceeds 1o bear 115
proporlionele share of all taves and costs incurred by Lessee in dolivering, processing. comprossing, or otharwise making the gas merchaniablic or enhancing its
markelability. On oll other gas and casinghead pas, Lessoe shall pay Lessor as coyally 1/ of the nct aamwnt receival by Lessee for ihe gas so sold, kss ils
proporiionate shire of all costs of Uansportotion, compression, processing, Ureating, and all other costs of mesketing. For all gos ®old, Lessor shall bear its propadiionsic
share of all adjustmens fir heating conlent, shrmkage, and deductions for impurities. I, ot the expimition of the primary term or al any laler time of limes, there 153
well or wells on U land or on lands with which the land or any portion of it are pooled, or unlized, capable of producing oil or gas, and all the wells are shut-in, this
Lewse shall, nevertheless, continue in foree as though upcratins were heing conduciced on the land for 30 long as the wells arc shul-in, and Lessee pays die shiut-in
fuyally provided below, and this |.ease may be continued in force as il no shut-in hed occurred, Lessee sgrees (o use reasonable dilipence 1o produce, ulilize, or market
the ot aad ges capable of being produced from the wells, but in the excreise of diligence, Lessec shall not be obliguked 1o install or Mumish facililics other than well
Tacilities end vrdinary lcase facilitles of Now lines, separator, end Teuse lank, shall nol he required 10 seitle Tobor troubile, ur Lo market oil or gas on 1ems wnacceptable 10
Lessee. I, al uny time afier the expirtion of the primary fem of this Lease, all the wells, ofl or gus, on the leascd premises, or lands pooked with il, are shut in and this
l.case is not otherwise maintsined in cffect, Lessoe may pay or teader, by ils chook or drafl, as shut in royolly, an amount equal to One Dollar ($1.00) fur each ocre of
laad then covercd by this Lease (1he “shut-in myalty™) on of before the end of cach 12 month period during which all wells on the leased premises, or lands pooled with
it are shul In and oil or gas is not being produced, sold, or used, and this Lease is not olherwise being maintained. Each paymeut of fender shall be made to the partics,
who ol the time of payment, would be ealitled 1o reccive the royultics which would be paid under this Lease i the wells were producing, and may be pald direcdy to

cach parly entilled to o payment, or deposited in the (pﬂynhle dirccl.ly to Lessor), or iis successors, which shall continue as the depository bank for the
partics, regardicss of changes in the ownsrahip of shul-in ruywlly. 11 sl oy tinre Lesses pays o lenders shut-in myalty, bawo or more parties wre, or claim to be, enlitled
10 receive payments, Lessee may, ot its clcction, in licu of mny other method of paymenl, pay or tender the shul-in royalty, in the manner specified shove, cither joinily
10 the pantics, or sepamicly 10 cach in accunlmece with Lheir mpenivu ownership. Any psyment may be made by Lessee’s check or drafl, depasited in the mall or
delivered 1o the party entilled o receive pay or (o the d y bank provided for above, on or before the last dale for payment. Lessec's Mllure to pay, of tender,
or 10 properly pay o lender ony sum due us shul in royaly stall render Lessee liable for the amount due, but shall nol operate to lerminele this Lease. Nothing shall
impair Lessce’s right (o deliver a release os provided in paragroph 5. below. In the event of an assignment of this Lease, in whole or in part, lability for any payments
of any sums which may be due under this Lense shall rest exclusively on the thea owner or owners of this Leasc, severully, us (o the aoreoge owned by cach, and the
ongin Lessee, or un assignes will hnve no ohligation for royultics paynhle on producton afler on assignment (0 a subscquent or succesor Iessen or msigase.
4. Al s option, Lesseo 15 pranied the right and suthorily to pool, unilize, or combing the lend vovercd by this Lewse or any pertion of it s 1o oil sad/or gas, with

uny other land covered by this Lease, ond/or with uny other land, lewse, or leases in ihe immedine vicinity of the leased premises, when in Lessee’s judgment it ks

neeessary o udvisable 1o du su in oeder to explore, dcvdnp and pperale the lensed pmni\n In compliance with the spacing rules of ihe Raitroad Commission of Texas,
or niher lawlul suthonly, of when tu o 5o would, ia the j 1 of Lessee, i dml:ﬂhtmhnmm-ﬂdnmqhmﬂmnm
leascd promises. Unlupoold foe oil M]mlmlldlynmd cighty [lﬂlmmchmmmdmnupmled for gas shall nol sub tally exceed onc hund:
sixly (160) neres cach in aren, plus, in hoth instances, a lolerance of ten percend (10%); provided, should a gor ) suthonity ln-wag_, Tsdicie pnwn'bc allow,
oF permil the creation of units larger than those specificd, for the Jrilling or operation of a well at a regular locall drilled eillier vertically of heri ¥, o comply
with existing or subseqoently cstablished ficld rulcs, of for obwining o preater allowable from any well to be drilled, drilling, or ll.vudy drilled, wnils created may
confornt substantilly in size with those permitied, allowed, or prescribed by applicabl tcgulum: now in existence, of later enecied.

Lessee may pool or comhine nercage cavered by this Leme or any pomun ofiias m oil and/or gas in any one or more stota. The units formed by pooling as 1o
any strofum or strola need nol conform in size or area with the unit of units into which the Lease is pooled or combined s fo oay other strmum or strala, ond oil unils
need not conform 1o the arca within gas units. Minginon:u mon mm;h:nm:lhumnz rights of the Lessee 1o paal this Leass or partions of it inlo olher
units.  Op exceulion by Lessee of an i g and desd 3 the pooled ocreage os 8 pooted unit, Uhe umil shall be cfTective as to oll panics, their heirs,
successors, and assigns, ircspective of whether or nol the unit Is likeswise elTective as 1o all other owners of surfoce, mineral, royulty, ar other rights in land included in
the unit. Lessee shall flle the instrument for record !ﬂ |.hc -ppmpnue records of the county in which the leascd promises arc locaied. Any unit formed may be revised,
re-formed, increased or decreased in size, or chang gl ¢ the election of Lessee, of any time cither before or aficr commencament of operations of
production (rom the unit well Lessee may, ol eay ume, al ity election, vacaie, drsolve, or terminate any unil furmed, by written wstrument fiked for record in the
cuunly where the land is localed, which instrument shall specify the date of tennination of the unit

Lessee may excrcise its righl to pool al any time and from time to tme, whike this Lease i in force and effect, whether before of ufler commencing operutions,
compieting an oil or gas well, or estoblishing production un the lessed promises, or on any land pooied or unitized with the leaved premises. Any operations for drilling
on ar production of oil vr gas from a pooled unit which include all or o part of U leased premises, regandless of whether the operations fior drilling wens commeneed, of
the production was secured, before or afler the execulion of this Lease or the instrument designating the pooled unil, shall b considercd operations for drilling om or
production of oil and/or gas from land cavered by this Lease, whether or nol the well ar wells is located oa the leased premises. In that event, opertions for drilling
shall be deemed to have been commenced on the leased premises within the meaning of this Lease; and, the entire acrvage coastituling the unlt or units, 2 10 oil and/or
gas, shall be trested for all pary excepl the pay of royaltics on preduction from the pooled unit, e if it were included in this Lease

For the of g the royultics 1o which owners of royallies and pay oul of production shall be entitled mpmdnuiw of oil and/or gas from a
pooled unil, uum shall be allocated to the lond coversd by this Lense and Included in aunit (o1 o cach scparsie tract within the unit il this Lease covers separate 1racts
within the unit) a pro rta porion of the oil sdor g, produocd from the pooled unit afier deducting that sed for operations on the Lease of pooled unit. The
allocatiun shall be on an ocreage basis; i.0., thene shnll be allocated 1o the screage covered by this Lease and included in the poaked uait (or 1o each sepaale tract within
the unit if this Lease covers scparle tacts within the unit) that pro rita portion of tee oll sodlor gas, produced from the pooled unit which the number of surface sons
covered by (his Lease (a7 in each separte troct) und included in the poo'ed unit beers 1o the 1otal nutmber of surface nores included in Yie pooled unit. Royaitics shall be
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compuicd on the portion of the produciion, ubﬁh«uuwmmﬂlmmutluﬂmmﬂbylhuunwuad-dulum:uutmuunudlmmdm
were from the land. The production from aa oil well will be considered as production from the Lease o¢ ail pooled unit from which it is pmducing and not as production
from a gas pooled unit, amd, procuction fmm a gas well will be considered as production from the Lease or gas poaled unit from which it s producing and mot from en
oil potied unit

The formation of eny umi shall nol have the effect of changing the ownership of any shu-in royalty which may become payable under this Lease. If this Lease
now on hater covers separale tracts, no pooling or unitization of royalty intonst as betwoen any scpormile tructs is inlended o shall be implied or rosull merely from the
inclusion of the sepurate tracts within this Lease, bul Lessee shall nevertheless have the right 1o poal, as provided above, with the Hocation of prod: s
provided shave. As used in this paragraph, the words “separsiz troct™ mean any ract with royally owncrship difTering, now or later, cither as to paries or n.mmrm. from
thal &5 10 any olhicr part of the leased premises.

5. Lessee may, 21 wny time and {rom time 10 time, exceute and deliver 10 Lessor, or (ile for record, a release of releases of this |ease as (a all or aoy part of the land
o of any minerl, depth, of hivizoa under ihe land, und immediniely be relicved of all obligations, as to the reieased acreage or \mmst

6 Whmhu‘ us:'d in this Lelsn the word “operalions™ shell mean operalicos for any of the ollowing: surface lncalk or c; dnilling: tesiing;

it g, plugging back or repaining of o well in search ol or in an cndeavor to oblein production of oil, gas. or other minerols;
of pmdwtm of oil, ;m, of mhier muuu-nl ‘whether o nut in paying quentitics

7. Lessee shall have the use, free from royaliy, of waler, other than from Lissor's waler wells, and of oil and gas produced from the land in )l operolions under the
terms of (his Lease, Lessee smn have Ure right, ul any time, to remove all maghinery and (ixtures placed on the land, including the rights 1o draw und remove cusing.
Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations lo growing crops and limber on the land.

. The rights and csintc of any pany o Lhis Lease may be nssigned from time (o time, in whole or in pan, and os io any mineml, depths, or horizon. All of the
covenunls, obligations, md considerntions of this Lease shall extend 10 and be binding on the partics to this Lease, their heirs, successory, nssinni, wnd successive
assigns. No clange or divisioa in the cwoership of the land, royaltkes, or othee moneys, or any part of them, howover nﬂ':clcd shall i the obligativrs or diminish
the rights of Lessee, including, but nof limited to, the loention and drilling of wells and the of pr i it fing tmy ul!l:: oclual o
constructive knowledge or notice 10 Lessex, its sucassson of assigns, no change of division in the ownership or the land, the royaliics, ollier moneys, or the nght Lo
receive Ihe same, hawevert ciTected, shall be hinding on the then recond owner of this Lease unlil sixty (60) days ofler thene has boen furnished to the record owner ol ils
principal ploce of busioess, by Lessor ar Lessor's heirs, successors, or assigns, nolico of the change or division of hip, supported by eliher originals or cenificd
copics of the instruments which have been properly Mied for record  which evidenco the change o division of ownership, end of any applicable coun records and
procealings, boascripls, or other documents pecessary, in the opinion of the record ownér, lo establish the validity of the change or divisien of ownership, IF any
change in mmrshlymrsby reason uf Lhe death of mn owner, Lessee may, oeverthekss pay or teader the moyeliics, other moncys, of any part of them, to the eredit of
the decedent in the d ¥ bank provided nbove.

9. In i event Lessor mukrs Lesses has not complicd with all its obligations under this Leass, cither express of implicd, Lessor shall notify Lessee in wriling,
sctiing oul specifically how Lessee is claimed to have breached this Leme. Lessex shall then have sixty (60) days afler neceipl of the nolice within which to meet o
commence 10 meel all or any part of the claimed hreaches lleged by Lessor. Tho service of U outice shall be 8 mandatary precedent (o Lessor bringing any action, for
any couse, and no sclion shall be brought until sixty (60) days afer service of Lessar's notice on Lessee. Neither the service of the notice or the doing of any acts by
Lessee nimed to mect all o¢ any of the alleged breaches shall be deemed an sdmission or presumpiion that Lessee has failed 1o perform its abligations vader the terms of
this Lease, M this Leass is cancelled or ienninated for any cause, it shall nevertheless remain in force and cffeet mo' (1) suMicient acreage around each well o which
there are operntions to conslitule o drilling or meximum allowoble o proration unit under applicakh lations, the ocreage (0 be designaied by Lessee
a5 nearly os practicable in the form of o square centered at te well, or in the shope as then u;smaspm mla requau and, (2) any pert of the land included in o
pooled unil on which there orc operotions. Lessee shall also cantinue 1o hove @l cusemeats on all the land y necessery (o opertions on the acreage retained,

10. Lessor heﬂ:by warrunts and agrees (o defend title (o the leased premises against the claims of all parsoas uhm;udnlmmguilmm nant of il Lessor's
rights and jorcrests in the land shall be cliasged primarily with any mongages, laves, or other lieas, or interest and other chages on the land, bul Lessor agrees that
Lessee shall have the right ol any time Lo pay of reduce them for Lessor, cither befoce or afler maturity, and be subrogaled to the rights of the holder of the lien and o
deduct amounts sp paid from ryalties or nther moneys payahle or which may becoma payable 1o Lessor andfor Lessor’s assigns. I this Lease covers less inferesi in the
oll, gas, or other minerals in all or any pent of the land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate (whether Lessor's inlenst is ipodﬂ:d or not), or no interest, then
the royultics, md other moncys aecruing from any part of the Jand in which this Lease covers less than the [ull interest, shall be poid oy in the proportion which the
Lessor's inerest, iTuny, covered by this Lense, bears (o the whole and undivided fee simple estato in the land. All royalty inierest covered by this Lease (whether or nol
owned by Lessor) shall be paid out of the royalty provided for in this Lease. This Leasa shall be binding on cuch party who exceules it without rogard (o whether it is
exceuled by ull those thot may be named os Lessor.

11, If, while this Lense is in force, ot, or afler the cxpiration of the primary lenn, it is nol being continued in frce by reason of the shul-in well provisions of
paragraph 3., ond Lesses is nol conducting operalions on the lund by reason of (1) any low, wder, rule, or regulntion, (whether or not subsequently determined 10 bo
invalid) or, (2) any other cause, of fbrce mcjcurc. whether similar or dissimilar, (except financial) beyond Uk reasonable control of Lessee, tie primary term shall be
extended until the first anniversary date occurring nincty (90) or more days followiog Uie removel of the delaying cause, ond this Lease muy then be extended by
operotions as if the detay hed not occurmed. -

12 P:ﬁwlonuenpminuofmmwymnnhum Lessce shal) hove 1he right, bul not the obligation, (0 cxiend Lhe prlm:wuununhnleum as lo any
pcreoge coversd herchy and not athenwise being maintoined by any ofher provision hescin - for o period of two (2) additional yesrs by paying an additional bonus of
$400.00 per nct mincral sere for any such lunds. (n the event this right mulmmupnmlmacmetud es herein provided, it shall be considered for all intoots
and purposes as though this Qil, Gas und Mincral Lease onginally provided for a primary term of five (5) years from the daie lereol,

This Lease is execuled as nru-= daie of the scknawledgment of the undersigned”s signalure, but shall he deemed elfcctive for all purpascs as of the Effcctive Date
staled sbove

Lessor

Ma Strain Mallard

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

ga— p
COUNTY OF [Q/u_ém:ca___
,. 3
This insuumen was ocknowledged before me on (be é, S d day of fZg/ L2010,y M nllard.

Lttt oo

ay Public - Signstuse

My Ci ission Fxpircs: /0 -ﬁjdojp

CAROL DREW
Motary Pubie, Siate of Teun
sty Commiasion Exqures 10252010

(PERSONALIZED SEAL)

TX-1 Page 2



ADDENDUM TO OIL, GAS, AND MINERAL LEASE

This Addendum is a part of that certain Oil, Gas ond Mineral Lease dated July 19, 2010, by
and between Margaret Strain Mallord, Lessor, and KEW Drilling, Lessce, cavering all of
Section 8, Block 2 H&GN RR Co. Survey, Reeves County, Texas, containing 640 acres, more
or less, ("'Lease"), to the snme extent as if the provisions hereof had originally been written in
the Lease. In the cvent of conflict between the Lease provisions and the provisions in this
Addendum, the provisions of this Addendum shall prevail and be binding.

13. All royalty accruing under this Lease (including royalty paid in kind) shall be paid without deduction

for the cost of producing, pothering, storing, separaling, tresting, dehydrating, compressing, processing,
trapsporting, ond otherwise making the oil, gas, and other products produced fiom this Lease ready for sale or

use,
14. The amount of shul-in royalty pravided in Parugraph 3 shall be incrensed from "One Dollor ($1.00) for
eacli ocre® Lo "Fifty Dollars (§50.00) for cach ocre.”

End of Addendum to Qil, Gos, and Minora) Lease
Signed for identification only

/i

Mnrﬁur fruin Mallard

¥ .
rf.ﬁ‘ﬁje ﬁ-{ j’ir.(:frz’?{"fl‘, i l.j (/?Afn{-é-yf" LQL—")
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Certificate of Record
‘,_.LK _____facording Fea
—__Ceslitled Copy Foas

__{_H_- Q ____Tolal Paid

tumlo:

Lol Noonan,

ANY PROVISION HEREIN WHICH RESTRICTS THE
SALE, RENTAL, OR USE OF THE DESCRIBED REAL
PROPERTY BECAUSE OF COLOA OR RACE IS INVALID
AND UNENFORCEABLE UNDER FEDERAL LAW.

BLAA (BAMEES 0

FILED FUR Regr-

AB255?2 WOAR-5 A p g

TRE 17 | PR ey
! ]

Al

'COMPARED

THE STATE OF TEXAS,  }
COUNTY OF REEVES. 1

I, hereby cadily thal this instrument with ifs certificales of authenticity was FILED on tha
dalo and at tho lima slampad harson and was duly RECORDED tn the QOFFICIAL PUBLIC
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OIL, GAS, AND MINERAL LEASE

THIS LEASE is made and entered inta Lo be effective July 19, 2010, deemed the Effective Dale, between Sidney Mallard, refemed to s Lessor,

(whether one or mare), whose sddress Js PO, Box 2. San Angelo, TX 76902, and KEW Drilling, refemed 10 as Lessce, whose eddress is 4925
r il ., Suite 501 I 4

Lo Lessor, in consideration of Yen Dollars and ofher valuable consideration ($10.00 & OVC), the receipt and sufficiency of which is ocknuwledged, and for tie
ruyalties reserved in this Lease, GRANTS, LEASES, and LETS the lands described belovy, exclusively to Lessee, for the pumposs of explaring, drilling, producing and
owning, oil, gas, and ol oilicr minerls produced with Uiem, and conducling all uctivilics neeessary of reasonably ineldent to the explomtion for, operations In scarch of,
und production of oil, gas, md other minerals. The lands subject to this Lease (referrd to as the “land™ or the “lensed premises”) we located in Reeves County,
Vewas, and ure described as follows:

All of Section 8, Block 2 H&GN RR Co. Survey, Reeves County, Texas

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR
STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S
LICENSE NUMBER.

For the purpose of determining the omaunt ol any bonus or other payments provided for in this Lease, the land shull be devmed to contnin 640 ucres, whether sctunlly
contain more or less. A teeitnd of acrcago in any traet shall be deemed ta be the true eereage in a deseribed mel. Lessor aceepts the bonvs as fump sum consideration
Tor this Lease and all rights and options it provides,

2. This Is a Maid-Up Lease. No puyments are due under this Lese during the primary temn, excepl foe the payment of royuliics. Unless sooner tomminated of
longes kepl in force under any other of its provisions, this Lease shall remain in foree for o tam of Three (3) yeurs from the EMective Nale sisted above, (the
“primury lerm ™), and us fong thersaller s operntions, as defined in this Lease, are conducted on Uhe land with no cessation for more than ninety (90) consecutive days,
or this Leuse is maintained by any of its other pmvisions. I, at the end of the primary term Lessee has drilled und shandoacd o well on the leased premises, or lands
poaled with it, this Lease shall nol leeminate ol the end of the primary term, if Lessee, within |80 days of the end of the end of the primary term, commences addilional
operations on the Leased premises, or lands pooled with ity which operations shall be decmied opertions during tre primary tem ol this Lease and serve 1o maintain il
in full force and efMeet.

3. Lessor reserves as royalty, and Lessec ngrees (o pay Lessor as myally on oil, other liquid hydmearbons, and non-p incrals praduced and saved from e

leused premises (the oil”), 125 pant of Une et wnount reccived by Lessee for the sale of the oil at the time it is run from ihe storage Lanks, or into the pipeline io which
the well or wells on the leased premises are conneeted, In either case, Lessor's interest shall bear the sisted part of o)) 1axes mnd costs of weting the oil w render it
markeinble, Lessee shall poy Lessor a8 royalty on gas nnd eesinghead gas produced fram the Jeased premises 173 of the net umount received hy Lessee for iha pas I
sold u the wellhead, at o location on the lvased premises, or on lands with which the leased premises are pooled, with Lessor's share of thase proceeds 1o bear its
proponjonuie shure of all wxes and costs incurred by Lessee in ddivering, processing. compressing, or olberwise making Lhe gas merchantable or enhancing it

mirketobilily, On all other gos end casinghead gas, Lessee shall pay Lessor ay royalty [/5 of the net amount received by Lessce for the gas so sold, kess its
proporionate share of all costs of ransportation, compression, processing, tieating, and all uther custs of mesketing. For all gos sold, Lessor shall bear its propodionale
share of oll adjustments for heating contenl, shrinkoge, and deductions for impurities. If, al the expirtion of the primary term or ol any later time or times, there is a
well pr wells on the land or on lands willi which the land or any portion of it ae pooled, or uninized, copable of producing oil or gas, and al the wells are shut-in, this
Lease shall, nevertheless, continue in force as though operatinns were being conducted on the land for se long as 1ho wells we shut-in, and Lessce pays the shul-in
myalty provided below, ond this Lease may be eontinued in force a3 if no shut-in had oeeurred, Lessee aprees (o use ble diligence o produce, ulilize, or market
the oll and pas copable of being produced fivm the wells, bul in the exercise of diligence, Lessee shall not be abligated 1o install or fumich fcililies ather Ihan well
Meilities and ordinary lease [cilliles of Mow tines, separutor, and leasc tank, shull not be required to szule labor bouble, or (o markel il or gas on ferms unocceplable (o
Lessee. 1T, ot aay lime aller the expimtion of the primury lerm of this Lease, all the wells, vil or gay, on the leased premises, or londs pooled with it are shul in und this
Lense [s not otherwise muinwined in eflees, Lessee may pay or taer, by its cheek or deall, as shul ia royalty, an ameunt equnt (o One Daltar (§1.00) for cach ocre off
land then coversd by (hls Lease {the “shut-in royally™) on ve befare the end of each 12 month peeiod during which all wylls on ihe lemed premises, or lands pocled swith
IL, ure shut in and oil or gas is not being produced, 5o, or used, and this |.case is nol oiherwise being mainlsined, Each paymant of lender shall be made (o the parties,
who ot the timo of poyment, would be entliked to recelve the royallies which would be paid under this f.ease if the wells were produeing, and may be paid dirccdy 10

euch pasty entilled o o payment, or depasited in the {payable direcily Lo Lessor), oris which shall conlinuc as the depository bank for the
partics, regardicss of changes in the awnership of shul-in royulty. 17 ot any time Lessee pays or wnders shul-in royalty, two of mure parties are, or claim w0 be, entitlcd
1o recelve payments, Lessee may, al it election, in licu of any other method of pryment, pay or fender the shut-in royally, in the manner specificd above, cilher joinly
i0 the parties, or sepwulcly lo coch in accordance with their respective ownership. Any poyment moy be made by Lessen's check or drafl, deposited in the mall or
delivered Lo the party entitled 1o receive payment or 10 the depository bank provided for sbove, on ur bofore the lost date for payment. Lessce’s Mallure to pay, of lender,
or lo propetly pay or teader any sum dus as shut in royalty shall render Lessee Habie (or the omount dac, but shall nol operate 10 (erminale this Lease. Nothing sholi
impair Lessee's right 10 deliver a refenso as provided in paragraph 5. below. In the event of on assignmeot of this Lease, in whole or in pas, lishikity for any paymenls
of any sums which may be duo under this Lease shall rest exclusively on the thea owner or ovwners of this Lesse, severuly, us 1o the ucreage owned by each, and the
vriginal Lessee, or an nssignee will ave no obligation for royaltics payahle on production afler on assi 1o nsubsequent or Iessew or assigg

A, AL iLs vption, Lessee is granted the right md autharily to pool, usitize, or cambine the land covered by this Lease or any pordan of I as o oil ond/or gas, with
any other land covered by this Lease, and/or with any other Tand, lease, o leases in the immedioe vicinity of (he leased premises, when in Lessed's judgmoent il is
necessary or odvisable to do so in order 10 explore, develop, ond operotc Uie lemed premises in compliance witl Ure spacing rules of the Rullrosd Commission of Texas,
ot oUser lawful authorily, or when 1o do 50 would, In the judgment of Lessee, promole the conseovation of oil andior gas in and under and thet sy be produced from the
leased premises. Unils pooled for oil shall nol substentiully exceed cighty (80) seres cach in asca, and units pooled for gas shall nol substantially exceed onc hundred
sinly (160) acres each in arca, plus, in boih ingances, o lolerance of ten percent (10%6); provided, should a go | authority having jurisdiction prescribe, allow,
or permit the creation of units lurger tean those specificd, for the dilling or operstion of g well nt a regular location, drilled either vertically or hosizontally, to comply
with cxisting or subsequently established ficld rules, or for oblaining o greater ollowable from any well 1o be drilled, diilling, or alieady drilled, units created may
confom) substantially in size with those permilled, allowed, or peeseribed by applicable governmental regulasions, now in exisience, or later enocted

Lessee may pool or combine neveage covered by this Lease or any portion of it as to oil and/or gas in any one or more simta. ‘The units formed by pooling as 1o
any stmium of strala need not conform in size or area with the unil or wnits into which the Lease is pooled of combined as to any ather stralum or sirata, and oil vnils
need nol confbm (o the wrea within gas units. Pooling in une or more instances shall not exhoust the rights of the Lessee (o pool (his Lease or portions of il into other
unitls. On excoutlon by Lessee of an instrment describing and desigoating the poolerl acreaye ns o pooled unil, the unit shall be effective os (o all parties, their heirs,
successors, and nssigns, imespective of whether or not the unil is Ikewise eMMeetive us to all other owners of surfoce, minerol, myulty, or other rights in Toad included in
the unit. Lessee shall file the instrument lor record in the appropriale records of the county in which the leased promises we located. Any uiiit formed may be revised,
re-formed, [ncreased or d | in size, or chunged in configuruion, al e election of Lessee, ot any time cither hefore or afler commencement of operations o
production (rom e unit well, Lessoe may, ot any time, ot its clection, vacale, dissolve, or terminate any uail formed, by written [nstument filed for recard in the
counly where the land is Tocated, which instrument shall specify the date of leaminalion of the unit

Lesseo may execcise its right 1o pool at any time and from time to time, while this Lease is in farce and cifect, wheiher belore or afler commencing operations,
completing an ol or gas well, or establishing production on the leased premises, of on any land pocted or unitized wits te leased premises. Any operations for drilling
on or production of vil or gas from a pooled unii which include all or a part of e leascd premiscs, regardiess of whether the aperations for drilling were commenced, v
the produciion was securcd, before ar afler the exveution of this Lease or tre instrument designating the pooled wnil, shall be considered operations for drilling on ot
peoduction of oil and/or pas from lund covered by this Lease, whether or not the well or wells Is located on the leused premises, In Uit ovent, operations for deilling
shall be deemed 1o have been d on the leased premises within the ing of this Lease; and, the entire acrenge constiiuting ihe unil or units, os (o oil und/or
gas, shall be treated for oIt purposes, excepl the payment of royalties on produciion flom the pooled unil, as if it were included i this Lease.

For the pupase of computing the royallies 1o which owners of royaltfes and payments oul of production shall be entitled on production ol vil wwlor gas (rom a
povled unit, tiere shall be allocated (o the land covered by this Lease and included in a unit (or fo cach sepersde traci within tie wnit if this Lease covers separale Lmels
within the unit) & pro rala portion of the oil und/or gas, produced (mm the pealed unil afler deducting thal used for operstions on the Lease or pooled unit. The
allucotion shall be un en acreage bosis; i.e., there shall be allocaizd (o the scrcage covered by this | ease and included in Uie pooled unit (or 1o cach separsic Lrad within
thie unit if this Lease covers separaté Iracts within the unit) thol pro ruts ponion of the oil widfor gay, produced [rom the pooled unit which the number of surfuce oeres
covered by this Lease {or in cach separnte troct) and included in te pooled unit bears 10 the Lotal number of surfoce neres included in the pooled imit. Ruyulties shall be
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computed on the poaion of the production, whether it be oil or gas, allocated fo the land covered by Uis lLease and included in the unil just as though the production
were [rom Use [and. The production from an oll well will be considercd as production from the Lezse or oil pocled unil from which it is producing and not es production
I'n:mwzlg pT:Ied unit; end, production from o gas well will be considered as prodoction from the Lease or gas pooled unit from which il is producing and nod from an
o unit

The formation of ony unit shall nol have (e efTect of changing the ownarship of any shut-in royally which may become poyable under this Leuse. If this Lese
now or liles covers scparntc imcts, no pooling or unilizalion of royolty interest @ b any Ie tracts i3 inlended or shall be implicd or rewult merely fom the
mmurﬂuupmmu\vhhhlhuLuu.bullmwlhﬂlncvcr:hdmlm:u:nmlomol s provided above, with the q llocation of production as
provided above. As used in this parograph, the words "scparaie imet” mean any tract with royalty ownership differing, now or later, cither as 10 pasties o amounts, (rom
Uint 08 10 nay other part ol Ihe leased premises.

5. Lessee may, ot any time and from time 10 time, execute and defiver 1o Lessor, or file for record, o release of releases of this Lewse as 10 all or any part of the land
or of uny minerl, dquk or horizon under the land, rnd immediaely be relicved of all obligations, os 1o the released perenge or interest.

6. Wbumu used in this Lease rhc woul “ppergiions” shall mean opumw for any of the l'b\lmnn; surface location preparstion or maintenance; drilling; testing,

leting: reworking: pleti g plugging back os repairimg of o well in search of or in an endeavor Lo obain production of oil, gas, or other mincrls;
or producuon of oil, gas, or other mwcml “whether or not In paying quaniitics.

7. Lesse shall have the use, lree from royalty, of waler, other than from Lessor's woler walls, and of vil and gas produced (rom the land in all operniions under the
terms of this Lease. Lessee shull have tie right, ot any time, o remove all machinery and fixtures placed on the land, including the rights to draw ond remove casing.
lessee shall pay for damages cnused by it operations to growing crops and limber on the land

8. The rights and estate of any pany to this Lease may be asalgacd from time 1o time, In whole or in pary, and = 10 any miners), depths, or horizon. AN of the
covenants, ohligations, and considerutions of this Lease shall extend to anid be binding on the pestics (0 this Lease, their heirs, succossary, usigu and sucmlvu
msigns No diange or division in the ownership of the land, royalties, or other moneys, or any pan of them, howevor aﬂ':cled shall i the nblig ord
the nghts of Lewsee, including, bul not limiled 1o, the Jocation and drilling of wells and the of p Notwithstanding aay other aoual or
comstructive knowledge or notice 10 Lewses, its sicccssars of assigns, na change of division i the ownenhip or the tand, the myaltics, ather mmc)s. or the nght 10
receive the same, however cffecicd, shall be binding nn the then record ovner of this Lease until sixty (60) days ofler there has been Iu-mshﬂl 1o the recond ywner o its
mnmﬂpuecnrbmhm by Lessor or Lessor's hews, successon, or sssigns, notice of the change or division of rship, d by cither originals or cenilicd
<opics nrn: mumamu which have been properly filed for scoard  which evidonce the change of division of ownership, and of any applicable eourt records and

pls. or cther Y. in the opinion of the record owner, 1o establich the validity of the change or Jivision of ownership. If any
:’bmp in uwnmhip occurs hy reason of the death of an owner, Lessce may, nevertheless pay of lender ihe royaltics, other moncys, or any pant of them, (o the credit of
the decedent in ihe depository bank provided above.

9. In the event Lissor considers Lessee has not licd with ol ity obligatons under this Lease, cither express or i'nplltd. Lessor shall notify Lessee In writing,
sciling oul specificully how Lessee is claimed (o have breached this Lease. Lessee shall then have sixty (60) days aBer receipt uf!hc natice th\m which to meel or
commenee 1o mecl all or any pant of the eluimed breaches alleged by Lessor. The service of the notice shall be o mand 1o Lessar bringing any uction, for
ony cause, and no aclion shall be brought until sixty (60) days eflcr service of Lessor's notice oo Lessee. Neilber the service of the nolice or he doing of ey sets by
Lessee aimed (o meel o)l ar any of the olleged breaches shall be deemod an sdmission o presumphun. that Lessee lias failed 1o perform its obligations under the lerms of
this Lease 11 this Lease is cancclied or lerminaied for any enuse, 1} mn novertheless remain i in force and effect as to: (1) sufficient ocresge around cach well on which
there e aperntions 1o it o drilling o i ion wnit under applicab! gwmmlﬂl ululnlbns the mereage (o he designaied by Lessce
us newrly a5 proglicable In the form of b square centered of the vn:ﬂ orin the shope us then ﬂlllinl spacing mlm require; md (2) any pan of the land included in n
podled unit on which there arc operslions. Lessee shall also conlinue o have oll easements on all the lond hly ions on the ocreage retained

10. Lessur hiereby warrnnts nnd agrees (o delend titke Lo the lemsed premises egoinst the claims of all persoms uhunmem clnmnng all or arty part of il Lessor's
rights ond interests In the land shall be chasged primanily with any morigages, taxes, of olher liens, or Inierest and other charges on the land, bot Lessor agrees that
Lessee shall have the right al any time to poy or reduce them fof Lessor, cither before or after malurity, and be subrogated (o the rights of the holder of the lien and to
deduct amounts 5o paid from myaltics or oler moneys payable or which may become payshie to Lessor and/or Lessor’s nasigns, 17 this Lease covers les interest in the
oil, gay, or olher mincrals in oll or any pant of the land than the enlire and undivided lee simple estale (whether Lessor’s interest is specified or not), ar no interos, thea
the ruyultics, and otlicr moncys acerying frum any part of te land in which this Lease covers less than the Tull interest, shall be paid unly in the praportion which the
Lessor's interesy, if any, covered by this Lease, bears 1o the whole and undivided fee simple estote in the Jand. All royulty inlexest covered by this Lense (whiether or not
owned by Lessoc) shall be paid cul of'the royalty provided for in this Lease. This Lease shall be binding on each party wha execufes it without regard fo whether it s
execuled by all thosa Lrat may ba aamed as Lessor

1. If, while this Lease i in force, al, or afler the expirtion of the primary term, il is nol being continued in force by reason of the shut-m well provisions of

3., ad Lessee is not conducting operations na the land by reeson of (1) any lav, udcr rule, or regulation, (whether or aol subsequeatly determined lo be
invalid) or, (2) eny other couse, or force majewre, whether similes or dissimity, (exeepl i l) beyond the bie cantrol of Lessee, the primary term shull be
exiended unlil the fisst anniversary dole occurring minety (90) or more days following the remoral of the delaying cuuse, ond this Lease may then be exiended by
opermions as if the deluy had nol occurred.

12. Prier 1o the expirotion of the pritnary term of this lease, Lessee shall hove the right, bt nat the obligation, to exlend the primary lerm of this lewse - os 1o eny
actenge covered hereby and not athenwise being maintained by any other provision herein - far a perind of (wa (2) additiona) years by peying en oddilional bonus of
$400.00 per net mincral acre for any such lands. In the event this right 1o exiend the primary lerm is exercised os herein provided, it shall be considered for all intents
end purpuacs as though this O, Gas and Mincral Leuse originally provided for o primary term of five (5) yoars from the daie hereol,

This Lease is excouted as of the date of the ncknowledgment of the undersigned's signature, but shall be doomed effective for oll pumoses us of the Effective Daie
sialed sbove.

Lessor

L]

Sidney Mallard

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Hmn}y Public - Slymuu

CAROL DREW
Hotwy Pukc, Stna of Taxas

®
o/ My Comminnion Expras 10.25.2010 My Commission Expires: /M&m

(PERSONALIZED SEAL)



ADDENDUM TO OIL. GAS. AND MINERAL LEASE

This Addendom is a part of that certain Oil, Gas and Mineral Lease dated July 19, 2010, by
and between Sidney Mallard, Lessor, and KEW Drilling, Lessee, covering all of Section 8,
Block 2 H&GN RR Co. Survey, Recves County, Texas, containing 640 acres, more or less,
("Lease"), tn the same extent as if the provisions hereof had originally been written in the
Lease. In the event of conflict between the Lease provisions and the provisions in this
Addendum, the provisions of this Addendum shall prevail and be binding.

13. All royalty sccruing under this Lease (including royalty paid in kind) shall ba paid wilhout deduction
for the cost of producing, gathering, storing, separaling, treeting, debydrsling, compressiog, processing,
transporting, and olbenwvise making the oil, gos, and other products produced fom this Lease ready for sale or
UsC.

14, The cmount of shut-in royelty provided in Perograph 3 shall be increased from "One Dollar ($1.00) for
coch ocre” to “Fiflty Dollars ($50.00) Jor coch nere.”

End ol Addendum 1o Oil, Gas, and Mineral Lease

Signed for identification only

“bu}\‘fw\lﬁ ! \}b\\, PN

Sidney Mallyrd
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SALE, RENTAL, OR USE OF THE DESCRIBED REAL
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, )}
COUNTY OF REEVES. }

I, hareby canily thal Lhis Instrument wilh Its cenificalas ol authenlicity was FILED on the
date and al tha time slamped hereon and was duly AECORDED In the OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORDS of Real Property of Reoves County, Toxas, as indicaled.
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: OIL AND GAS DIVISION ORDER ~ Date: 0612612013

TO: APACHE CORPORATION ("Payor") 01967201/00001.1
ONE POST OAK CENTRAL ROBIN 8 #01H ALL
2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD
SUITE 100

HOUSTON, TX 77056-4400

The undersigned severally and not jointly certifies it is the legal Owner of the interest(s) of all the oil (including all
liquid hydrocrabons) and gas (including all casinghead and other gaseous hydrocarbons) produced from the
property described on the attached EXHIBIT A.

The following provisions apply to each interest "Owner" who executes this agreement:

TERMS OF SALE: The undersigned will be paid in accordance with the division of interest(s) set out on the
attached EXHIBIT A. The Payor shall pay all parties pursuant to applicable state statutes regarding
accumulation of proceeds and the lease or operating agreement between the parties or any other contract for the
purchase of oil and gas. Purchaser shall compute quantity and make corrections for gravity and temperature
and make deductions for impurities. Deductions may be made for gathering, transportation, treating,
conditioning, marketing and other post-production costs downstream of the wellhead, and for gross production,
severance or other similar taxes on production or the proceeds thereof, as allowed by applicable law.

INDEMNITY: The Owner agrees to indemnify and hold Payor harmless from all liability resulting from payments
made to the Owner in accordance with such division of interest, including but not limited to attorney fees or
judgments in connection with any suit that affects the Owner's interest to which Payor is made a party.

DISPUTE: WITHHOLDING OF FUNDS: |If a suit is filed that affects the interest of the Owner, written notice
shall be given to Payor by the Owner together with a copy of the complaint or petition filed.

In the event of a claim or dispute that affects title to the division of interest credited herein, Payor is authorized to
withhold payments accruing to such interest, without interest unless otherwise required by applicable statute, until
the claim or dispute is settled.

TERMINATION: Termination of this agreement is effective on the first day of the month that begins after the
30th day after the date written notice of termination is received by either party.

NOTICES: The Owner agrees to notify Payor in writing of any change in the division of interest, including
changes of interest contingent on payment of money or expiration of time. No change of interest is binding on
Payor until the recorded copy of the instrument of change or documents satisfactorily evidencing such change
are furnished to Payor at the time the change occurs. Any change of interest shall be made effective on the first
day of the month following receipt of such notice by Payor. Any correspondence regarding this agreement shall
be furnished to the above address uniess otherwise advised by either party.

In addition to the legal rights provided by the terms and provisions of the division order, an Owner may have
certain statutory rights under the laws of the state of the property described on EXHIBIT A.

FAILURE TO FURNISH YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY OR TAX |.D. NUMBER WILL RESULT IN WITHHOLDING
TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL LAW. ANY TAX WITHHELD WILL NOT BE REFUNDABLE BY
PAYOR AND WILL BE REMITTED TO THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE.

NOTE: (1) DIVISION ORDERS FOR CORPORATIONS MUST BE EXECUTED BY AN AUTHORIZED
OFFICER; (2) DIVISION ORDERS FOR INDIVIDUALS SHOULD BE WITNESSED BY TWO (2)
DISINTERESTED THIRD PARTIES IN THE SPACES PROVIDED; (3) IF THE DIVISION ORDER IS SIGNED
BY AN AGENT, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, GUARDIAN, OR ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE NAMED INTEREST
OWNER, PLEASE FURNISH EVIDENCE OF THE RIGHTS VESTED IN THE SIGNATORY PARTY; (4) TO
ENSURE PROMPT RECEIPT OF CHECKS, BE SURE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS, INCLUDING ZIP CODE, IS
CORRECT AS SHOWN ON THIS DIVISION ORDER.

WITNESS NAME SIGNATURE OF INTEREST OWNER

WITNESS NAME
SOCIAL SECURITY OR TAX ID NUMBER
STATE OF TEXAS 4326844404
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND O OWNER TELEPHONE NUMBER

0085439001
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING

1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE
AUSTIN TX US 78701

do_divord by property v1.3



_ EXHIBITA APACHE CORPORATION DATE: 6/26/2013
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ORDER

Property: (01967201/00001 ROBIN 8 #01H ALL Venture Number: 026583
State: TEXAS County/Parish: REEVES

WNER INTEREST TYPE EXC INTEREST EFF DATE
0085439001 STATE OF TEXAS (Rl) - ROYALTY INTEREST 01 0.06250000 12/1/2012

Legal Description:

TX  REEVES H&GN RR CO ABST/ID# 5633 Blk 2 Sec 8
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File No. 1S 412

nge,

Date Filed: Die (24013

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

By.




Page 1 of 2

Drew Reid - RE: FW:Robin 8 #1H

From: "Hay, Jamie" <Jamie.Hay@apachecorp.com>

To: "drew.reid@glo.texas.gov" <drew.reid@glo.texas.gov>
Date: 6/26/2013 4:01 PM

Subject: RE: FW: Robin 8 #1H

Attachments: 4375 001.pdf: 4376_001.pdf; 4377 001.pdf

Drew,

Please see the attached recorded copies of the two Leases for the Robin 8 #1H in Reeves Co, TX. The Division
Order Title Opinion shows the GLO with a 1/16 or 0.06250000 Non-Participating Royalty Interest on this
property. |'ve also attached a copy of the Division Orders for your files illustrating the 0.06250000 Rl.

Please let me know if you need anything further.
Thank you,

Jamie Hay
Division Order Analyst

Mpache

EXPLORING WHAT'S POSSIBLE
2000 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 100
Houston, TX 77056-4400
Tel: (713)296-6553
Fax: (713)296-6453
Email: jamie.hay@apachecorp.com

From: Berry, Johnny

Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2013 2:24 PM
To: Hay, Jamie

Subject: FW: FW: Robin 8 #1H

Jamie,

Will you please call Drew Reid at GLO and he will advise the documentation they need to issue a MF
lease number for the Robin 8 #1H. His direct number is (512)-475-1534. According to Drew, GLO has a
non-participation free royalty interest in this lease, but they haven’t received the paperwork from
Apache to set it up. Thanks.

Johnny B Berry

Apache Corporation

Compliance Accounting — Severance Tax
(713) 296-6762
Johnny.Berry@apachecorp.com

From: Drew Reid [mailto:Drew.Reid@GLO.TEXAS.GOV]
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2013 9:54 AM

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Dreid\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\S1CB1061DOMIP... 6/26/2013
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To: Berry, Johnny
Subject: Re: FW: Robin 8 #1H

WHAT IS THE DESCRIPTION OF THE TRACT?

>>> "Berry, Johnny" <Johnny.Berry@apachecorp.com> 6/26/2013 5:54 AM >>>

Good morning Drew. Can you help me determine if GLO is an owner in the Robin 8 #1-H well?
Per Susan Wauer the property is not leased. Does that mean GLO has and interest but it is not
leased or that GLO does not have an interest? The APl # is 42-389-335552. My Revenue
Department is trying to pay GLO $52,000 for 5/2013 sales, but there is no home for it on GLO's
system. Thanks.

Johnny B Berry

Apache Corporation

Compliance Accounting - Severance Tax
(713) 296-6762
Johnny.Berry@apachecorp.com

From: Susan Wauer [mailto:Susan.Wauer@GLO.TEXAS.GOV]
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2013 3:22 PM

To: Berry, Johnny
Subject: Re: Robin 8 #1H

Johnny,

I don't show that as being leased. Please have your land department contact Drew Reid
in our Energy department at drew.reid@glo.texas.gov or 512-475-1534. He'll be able to
help you out.

Susan

Susan Wauer £
(512) 463.3889
susan.wauer@glo.texas.gov

>>> "Berry, Johnny" <Johnny.Berry@apachecorp.com> 6/25/2013 2:57 PM >>>
Good afternoon Susan. Can you give me the RRC/Permit# and GLO data for the Robin 8
#1H. First sales were in 05/2013 and the API # is 42-389- 33552. Thanks.

Johnny B Berry

Apache Corporation

Compliance Accounting - Severance Tax
(713) 296-6762
Johnny.Berry@apachecorp.com

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Dreid\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\51CB1061DOMI1P... 6/26/2013



File No. NS4

Evain |

Date Filed: ol ol

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

By




Well Masterfile Report Wednesday, June 26, 2013

Select By : Completions Page No HE
Report Number : R_038
Sort By : None selected in Report Opuorlas. 4 Print Date : 6/26/2013, 5:40:01 AM
Completion Name : ROBIN 8 #01H

Completion Abrv ROBIN 8 #01H

TOW ID 42389335521

Country United States Of America

State TEXAS

County REEVES

Bore ROBIN 8 #01H

Well Purpose 4/1/2013 Operated

Well Status 5/1/2013 Producing

Completion Type 4/1/2013 Production - Oil

Producing Method 4/1/2013 Pumping

Water Calculation 4/1/2013 Entered (Info Only-Sing. Well)

Stop Name / Route ROBIN 8-2 NOT-04209-JONES, BRANDON

Field MENTONE

Reservoir 3RD BONE SPRING

Formation

Platform

Prospect

Gas Plant

Reporting Lease ROBIN 8-2

Desk Permian NoTrees ACTIVE WELLS/EQUIPMENT

Operator APACHE CORPORATION

Organizational Assign

Property

Recovery

Location ROBIN 8 #01H

Gathering System(s) Information
System Name Effective Date Major Product Status BTU Alloc Daily Alloc
ROBIN 8-2 CTB OIL 5/1/2013 QOil A Y
ROBIN 8-2 CTB H20 5M1/2013 Water A Y

ROBIN 8-2 CTB GAS 5/1/2013 Gas A Y ¥




AP
APINo F—— RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM W-1 072004
Dnlling Permut # OIL & GAS DIVISION . .
753011 Permit Status: Approved

SWR Excontion CaaiDockat 1l APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE, OR RE-ENTER

5 =XC se/Docket No

v o Thus facsimile W-1 was generated electronically from data submitted to the RRC.
A cernfication of the awomated data is available in the RRC's Austin office.
1. RRC Operator No 2. Operator’s Name (as shown on form P-5, Organization Report) 3. Operator Address (include street, city, state, zip)
027200 APACHE CORPORATION
4 Lease Name 5. Well No
ROBIN 8 1H

GENERAL INFORMATION

6. Purpose of filing (mark ALL appropriate boxes) Xl New Drill [J Recompletion O] Reclass [ Field Transfer [J Re-Enter =

D Amended [] Amended as Drilled (BHL) (Also File Form W-1D)
7. Wellbore Profile (mark ALL appropriate boxes) 0J vertical & Horizontal (Also File Form W-1 H) [ Directional (Also File Form W-1D) O sidetrack E
8. Total Depth 9. Do you have the right 1o develop the ) i it Rrabariide o . e 2 -
12300 ibaatiisinilic i rticobany 3 X Yes O No 10. Is this well subject to Statewide Rule 36 (hydrogen sulfide area) X] Yes O No
SURFACE LOCATION AND ACREAGE INFORMATION
11. RRC Dustrict No 12. County
08 ) REEVES 13. Surface Location Land (] Bay/Estuary [ inland Waterway L] offshore
14. This well 1s to be located 16.9 miles ina SE direction from ORLA which is the nearest town in the county of the well site
15. Section 16. Block 17 Survey 18. Abstract No 19 Distance to nearest lease line: | 20, Number of contiguous acres in
8 2 H&GN RR CO/STRAIN, CH A-5633 467 fi. | lease. pooled unit. or unitized tract 640

21 Lease Perpendiculars 567 fi from the NW line and 4115 ft from the sSwW line
22 Survey Perpendiculars 567 ft from the NW line and 4115 ft from the SW line

23 Is this a pooled unit? (] Yes K] no 24 Umtization Docket No 25 Are you applying for Substandard Acreage Field? [ Yes (attach Form W-1A) K] ~o

FIELD INFORMATION  List all fields of anticipated completion including Wildcat. List one zone per line.

26, RRC |27 Field No 28, Field Name (exactly as shown in RRC records) 29. Well Type
District No

30. Completion Depth |31, Distance to Nearest 32 Number of Wells on

Well in this Reservoir this lease in this
Reservoir
08 71052300 PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) Oil or Gas Well 12300 0.00 1
08 92100050 TWO GEORGES (BONE SPRING) Oil Well 12300 0.00 1

BOTTOMHOLE LOCATION INFORMATION is required for DIRECTIONAL, HORIZONTAL, AND AMENDED AS DRILLED PERMIT APPLICATIONS

(see W-1H attachment)

Remarks

[FILER Dec 11, 2012 5:20 PM]: THANKS!; [RRC STAFF Dec 14, 2012 1:59 PM]: Changed nearest lease line distance per
plat.; [RRC STAFF Dec 14, 2012 2:00 PM]: There have been problems identified with this permit (see problem letter
attachment). Notification sent.; [RRC STAFF Dec 14, 2012 2:00 PM]: Problems identified with this permit are resolved.

Certificate:
1 certify that information stated in this application 1s true and complete, to the
best of my knowledge

Vicki Brown, Drlg. Engineering Tech Dec 11, 2012

Name of filer Date submitted
432)8181117 vicki.brown@apachecorp.com
RRC Use Only Data Validation Time Stamp: Dec 14,2012 2:26 PM( 'As Approved Version ) ,,h((,nc ) I ——gT— ()I%()g AL) P

Page 1 of 2



Permit Status: Approved

The RRC has not approved this application.
Duplication or distribution of information is
at the user's own risk.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL & GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RECOMPLETE, OR RE-ENTER

This facsimile W-1 was generated elecironically from data submutied 1o the RRC.

A certification of the automated data 1s available in the RRC's Austin office.

Form W-1H 07/2004

Supplemental Horizontal Well Information

753011

Pernut 4

Approved Date: Dec 14, 2012

567

ft. from the

TWO GEORGES (BONE SPRING) (Field # 92100050, RRC District 08)

line, and

1. RRC Operator No - 2. Operator's Name (exactly as shown on form P-5, Organization Report) 3. Lease Name 4 Well No
027200 APACHE CORPORATION ROBIN 8 TH
Lateral Drainhole Location Information
5. Field as shown on Form W-1 ~ PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) (Field # 71052900, RRC District 08)
6. Section 7. Block 8 Survey 9. Abstract 10. County of BHL
8 2 H&GN RR CO / STRAIN, CH 5633 REEVES ]
11 Terminus Lease Line Perpendiculars o
567 ft. from the NW line. and 9213 ft. from the Sw line
12 Terminus Survey Line Perpendiculars
567 ft. from the NW line. and 9213 ft. from the Sw line
13. Penetration Point Lease Line Perpendiculars
NW 411 5 ft. from the SW line

ft. from the

Page 2 of 2

5 Field as shown on Form W-1
6 Section 7. Block 8 Survey 9. Abstract 10. County of BHL
8 2 H&GN RR CO/ STRAIN, CH 5633 REEVES
I1. Terminus Lease Line Perpendiculars
___567 _ t fromthe NW line.and __ 9213 ft from tne SW line
12, Terminus Survey Line Perpendiculars
567 ft. from the NW line. and 9213 ft. from the SW line
13 Penetration Point Lease Line Perpendiculars
_____,567 i NW _ line. and _ 1 1 _ft. from the SW . line




LEASE NAME & WELL WO

ROBIN 8 #1H

TOPOGRAPHY & VEGETATON:
NATURAL PASTURE
MEAREST 1OWN N COUNTY

DESCRPTCH

Ihis locolion has been very corelully sloked on the ground occording lo
the bes ofliciol survey records, maps, ond other dala gvaitabie to us
This plol does nol in ony woy represent o “Boundary Survey’, ond does nol
coingly wih correcl TBP.LS. Minimum Slondords of Procedures lor Boundory Surveys.

CERTIFICATION:

Texas Reg. No.
|, Wikom J. Keoling , o Regislered Prolessonel Lond Surveyor.ond on

shown harein. This plol @ for Texcy Ruircod Commission permilling only.

TOPOGRAPHIC

SurveYing « MarPAiNG » GIS « GPS

2902 N BC SPRINC * MIDLAND, TEXAS 73703
TELEPHONE: (432) G82-1653 (800) 767-1653 = FAX (432) 682-174)

.

('pacbe |

+16.9 MILES SOUTHEAST OF ORLA, TEXAS

SECTION 8, BLOCK 2, H. & G.N. RR. C0. SURVEY, A-5633
REEVES COUNTY, TEXAS

Surface Hole Locaotion: 1

567° FNWL & 4115° FSWL
SHL Ground Elevation: 2676
X = 965072 Y = 755053
LAT.: N 3142'00.56" LONG.: W 10339'41.14"

X = 1261535 ¥ = 1050763
IAL: N 31'42'01.03° LONG.: W 10339'¢2.80"

Bottom Hole Location:
S67° ENWL & 9213 FSWL (467° FROM HIGH BANK)
X = 060396 Y = 75774
LAT: N 31°42'28.55" LONG.. W 10338'52.03
NAD B3 TX-C ZONE
X = 1265859 Y = 10600331
[AL: N 31'42'29.01" LONG.: W 1037 38°53.69

L J
Nl Coordkoles org in NAD 27 TX-C Zone urdess ol*arwise noled

e,
LEGEND: H
—X—— Fonce
——E—— Fowerline
— v ——  Woler lLine
PR Pipeline

ORIGINAL DOC. SIZE: 8.57x14"

SCALE: 1" = 2000°
DAIE: MAY 8, 2012
COGO: 628-94956 B

LO_ROBIN8_1HREV
REVISED: 12/11/12:600

DRAWN HY: A.C.P.

‘0
%
=

LEGEND:

— R —— Fence
E——  Powerline

— Water Line

—— Fipeline

leose Road




File No. IS

BAC, ?trmlﬁ' nfo

Date Filed: el iR

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

Bv




‘ . OIL AND GAS DIVISION ORDER Date: 05/31/2013
T0: APACHE CORPORATION ("Payor") . 01967201/00001.1
ONE POST OAK CENTRAL ROBIN 8 #01H ALL
2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD
SUITE 100 p M= 159 o

HOUSTON, TX 77056-4400

The undersigned severally and not jointly certifies it is the legal Owner of the interest(s) of all the oil (including all
liquid hydrocrabons) and gas (including all casinghead and other gaseous hydrocarbons) produced from the
property described on the attached EXHIBIT A.

The following provisions apply to each interest "Owner" who executes this agreement:

TERMS OF SALE: The undersigned will be paid in accordance with the division of interest(s) set out on the
attached EXHIBIT A. The Payor shall pay all parties pursuant to applicable state statutes regarding
accumulation of proceeds and the lease or operating agreement between the parties or any other contract for the
purchase of oil and gas. Purchaser shall compute quantity and make corrections for gravity and temperature
and make deductions for impurities. Deductions may be made for gathering, transportation, treating,
conditioning, marketing and other post-production costs downstream of the wellhead, and for gross production,
severance or other similar taxes on production or the proceeds thereof, as allowed by applicable law.

INDEMNITY: The Owner agrees to indemnify and hold Payor harmiess from all liability resulting from payments
made to the Owner in accordance with such division oi interest, including but not limited to attorney fees or
judgments in connection with any suit that affects the Owner's interest to which Payor is made a party

DISPUTE: WITHHOLDING OF FUNDS: If a suit is filed that affects the interest of the Owner, written notice
shall be given to Payor by the Owner together with a copy of the complaint or petition filed.

In the event of a claim or dispute that affects title to the*division of interest credited herein, Payor is authorized to
withhold payments accruing to such interest, without interest unless otherwise required by applicable statute, unti
the claim or dispute is settled.

TERMINATION: Termination of this agreement is effective on the first day of the month that begins after the
30th day after the date written notice of termination is received by either party.

NOTICES: The Owner agrees to notify Payor in writing of any change in the division of interest, including
changes of interest contingent on payment of money or expiration of time. No change of interest is binding on
Payor until the recorded copy of the instrument of change or documents satisfactorily evidencing such change
are furnished to Payor at the time the change occurs. Any change of interest shall be made effective on the first
day of the month following receipt of such notice by Payor. Any correspondence regarding this agreement shall
be furnished to the above address unless otherwise advised by either party.

In addition to the legal rights provided by the terms and provisions of the division order, an Owner may have
certain statutory rights under the laws of the state of the property described on EXHIBIT A.

FAILURE TO FURNISH YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY OR TAX |.D. NUMBER WILL RESULT IN WITHHOLDING
TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL LAW. ANY TAX WITHHELD WILL NOT BE REFUNDABLE BY
PAYOR AND WILL BE REMITTED TO THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE.

NOTE: (1) DIVISION ORDERS FOR CORPORATIONS MUST BE EXECUTED BY AN AUTHORIZED
OFFICER; (2) DIVISION ORDERS FOR INDIVIDUALS SHOULD BE WITNESSED BY TWO (2)
DISINTERESTED THIRD PARTIES IN THE SPACES PROVIDED; (3) IF THE DIVISION ORDER IS SIGNED
BY AN AGENT, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, GUARDIAN, OR ANY PARTY OTHER THAN THE NAMED INTEREST
OWNER, PLEASE FURNISH EVIDENCE OF THE RIGHTS VESTED IN THE SIGNATORY PARTY; (4) TO
ENSURE PROMPT RECEIPT OF CHECKS, BE SURE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS, INCLUDING ZIP CODE, IS
CORRECT AS SHOWN ON THIS DIVISION ORDER.

WITNESS NAME . SIGNATURE OF INTEREST OWNER

SOCIAL SECURITY OR TAX ID NUMBER

WITNESS NAME

STATE OF TEXAS 4326844404

COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND O " OWNER TELEPHONE NUMBER

0085439001
STEPHEN F AUSTIN BUILDING

1700 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE
AUSTIN TX US 78701

do_divord_by_property v1.3
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EXHIBIT A . APACHE CORPORATION DATE: 5/31/2013
' OIL AND GAS DIVISION ORDER

A

Property: 01967201/00001 ROBIN 8 #01H ALL Venture Number: 026583
State: TEXAS County/Parish: REEVES

OWNER INTEREST TYPE EXC INTEREST EFF DATE

0085439001 STATE OF TEXAS (RI) - ROYALTY INTEREST 01 0.06250000 12/1/2012

Legal Description:
TX  REEVES H&GN RR CO ABST/ID# 5633 Blk 2 Sec 8

do_divord_by_property_exhibit v1.2 Page 1 of 1 EXHIBIT A



File No. s 2,

JIVISIONORDER——
Date Filed: oelos |13
Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner

By




SENDER: "COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMP

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

-

&

O Agent
O Addresse

//{!?: g:y( / %7’ CQJ/(eof eliver

1. icle Addressed to:

Cov B
oo Rel-OA Al s

—

item 17 O Yes
O No

D Is delivery address dlf‘ferent
If YES, enter delivery address below:

X
7705k — 4400

3. Service Type
O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

28 Farm 3811. Februarv 2004

7011 1150 0001 2418 7782

Domeastic Raturn Racaint

- -EOE NS AL AES



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Texas General Land Office
Jerry Patterson, Commissioner
P.O. Box 12873

,IAJ%stin, Texas 78711-2873

1 ()

K =

—~
-~
-_‘J




Texas General Land Office
PO Box 12873

Reconciliation Billing S T AT

(800) 998-4456
7:30 - 5:30 M-F

Jerry Patterson, Commissioner

Apache Corporation Billing Date: 8/7/2014
2000 Post Oak Blvd Ste 100 Billing Due Date: 9/6/2014
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272

Mineral File Gas Roﬁlty Oil Royaltyl : Iﬁterest| Total Due

14100490 [MF115412 $0.00 $2,339.26 $237.41 $83.13 $2,659.80
14100491 IMF115412 $6,792.91 $0.00 $679.29 $109.15 $7,581.35
Total Due ! $6,792.91 $2,339.26 $916.70 $192.28]  $10,241.15|

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 8/31/2014. Payment remitted after 8/31/2014 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or andrea.charlton@glo.texas.gov

NOTICE
« Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

* Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

* For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: 8/7/2014 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 9/6/2014 PO Box 12873
Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873

Mineral File Gas Royalty (o] Royalty| A Penalty| Interest Total Due

14100490 MF115412 $0.00 $2,339.26 $237.41 $83.13 $2,659.80
114100491 MF115412 $6,792.91 $0.00 $679.29 $109.15 $7,581.35
Total Due $6,792.91 $2,339.26 $916.70 5192.28]  $10,241.15
Amt. Paid _ B -




Energy Financial Management
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton

Company Name:
Customer Number:
Mineral File #:
Transaction Type:
Other / Invoice #:

APACHE CORPORATION
C000023272

MF115412

Volume Reconciliation

Previous Amount

Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes |/ Reviewer’s Signature AR Notes
A
UNDER [//y\/
REPORTED/UNDER R
$7,581.35 08/01/14 PAID VOLUMES. /Q,O/Z;ld,y

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.




Customer 1D: 000023272

Involce Number: Auditor/AE:
GLO Lease: MF1156412 Billing Date:
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION P&l Calculation Date:
Review Period: JANUARY Through DECEMBER 2013 Royalty Rate:

Dec-13 08-44585 24,408 4.285242 1.039126 $108,686.54

Acharlio
8/1/2014
B8/31/2014
6.25%

Revenus Due

$6,792.91

$6,792.91

197

$679.29

$7,581.35

$108,686.54

TOTALS 24,408

_$6,792.91

$6,792.91

$679.29

$7,581.35

ATTN: JOHNNY BERRY
CERTIFIED MAIL: 7011 1150 0001 2418 7782

COMMENTS: SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WAS COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC.

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAS BEEN UNDER PAID.

COLUMN (1) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED RESIDUE PLANT SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL 10# 08-44585
COLUMN (2) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
COLUMN (3) BTU - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE

COLUMN (10)(11)(12) SEE ATTACHMENT Iil, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATION,

NOTE 1: PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS, THE PAYMENT CAN BE SUBMITTED BY A HAND CHECK

OR A WIRE, DO NOT SUBMIT THE GLO-3 REPORT FOR THIS PAYMENT.




Energy Financial Management
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton

Company Name:
Customer Number:
Mineral File #:
Transaction Type:
Other / Invoice #:

APACHE CORPORATION
C000023272
MF115412

Volume Reconciliation

Previous Amount Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes Reviewer’s Signature AR Notes
UNDER
REPORTED/UNDER )
$2,659.80 08/01/14 PAID VOLUMES. 4/3.;)/29/ Ly
¥ i

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.




Customer ID: C000023272

Invoice Number: Auditor/AE:
GLO Lease: MF116412 Billing Date:
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION P&I Calculation Date:
Review Period:  JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2013 Royalty Rate:

(1)

Acharlto
8/1/2014
8/31/2014
6.25%

(11)

Ol Volume |7 | Interest '] Revenue Due

by btk vl g
Ftsd : B L(TH0)H(11) !
May-13 08-44585 79.00 1 $ 94572140 $7.471.20 $466 95 $0.00 $466.95 422 4.250000% $533 39
Jun-13 08-44585 105.00 1 $ 91691599 $9,627.62 $601.73 $0.00 $601.73 391 4,250000% $685 16
Jul-13 08-44585 113.00 1 $ 100.617755 $11,369.81 $710.61 $0.00 $710.61 360 4.250000% $806.58
Aug-13 08-44585 33.00 1 $104.311828 $3,442.29 $215.14 $0.00 $215.14 330 4.250000% $246 93
Oct-13 08-44585 56.00 1 $ 98.521463 $5,517.20 $344.83 $0.00 $344.83 269 4,.250000% $387.74
TOTALS 386.00 $37,428.12 $2,339.26 $0.00 $2,339.26 $237.41 $83.13 $2,659 80

ATTENTION: JOHNNY BERRY
CERTIFIED MAIL : 7011 1150 0001 2418 7782

COMMENTS: SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WAS COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC.

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAS BEEN UNDER PAID.

COLUMN (1) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS OIL DISPOSITIONS FROM RRC WELL PERMIT ID# 08-44585
COLUMN (3) PRICE - TAKEN FROM GLO PRODUCTION REPORTS TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

COLUMN (10)(11)(12) SEE ATTACHMENT Iil, "SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATION

NOTE 1: PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS, THE PAYMENT CAN BE SUBMITTED BY A HAND CHECK

OR A WIRE, DO NOT SUBMIT THE GLO-3 REPORT FOR THIS PAYMENT.




ALlACHIVILNDL LI

SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES
FOR DELINQUENT ROYALTIES AND DELINQUENT
REQUIRED REPORTS OR DOCUMENTS

Due Before 10/1/75
(Production prior to
8/1/75)

Due After 10/1/75 and Before
9/1/85 (Production 8/1/75
through 6/30/85)

Due After 9/1/85 (Production
7/1/85 through 12/31/09)

Due After 2/26/10 (Production 1/1/10
through present)

PENALTY (1)
For delinquent royalty

None

The greater of 1% of the
delinquent amount or $5.00 for
each 30-day delinquency

(2) For delinquencies of 30
days or less, the greater of 5%
of the delinquent amount or
$25.00; for delinquencies of
more than 30 days, the greater
of 10% of the delinquent
amount or $25.00

(2) For delinquencies of 30 days or less, the
greater of 5% of the delinquent amount or
$25.00; for delinquencies of more than 30
days, the greater of 10% of the delinquent
amount or $25.00

Ifor delinquent report,
affidavit, or other document

None

$5.00 per document for each
30-day period of delinquency

$10.00 per document for each
30-day period of delinquency

$10.00 per document for each 30-day period
of delinquency

INTEREST (2)
For delinquent royalty

6% per year, simple; accrual
begins 30 days after due date

6% per year, simple; accrual
begins 30 days after due date

(3) 12% per year, simple;
accrual begins 60 days after due

date

(4) Prime plus 1% set on the first business

day of each calendar year

(1)31L.TAC §9.51 (b) (3) (A)

(2) Penalties are not assessed in cases of title dispute as to the state's portion of the royalty or to royalty in dispute as to fair market value except when fraud is involved, in which
case the fraud penalty is applicable. Penalty provisions are found at Tex Nat. Res. Code Ann §52.131 (e) (f) (h).

(3) Tex Nat. Res. Code Ann §52.131 (g)

(4) Per 31 TAC §9.51 (b) (3) (E), the interest rate on past due royalty is Wall Street Journal Prime plus 1%, to be adjusted annually.

TS Yn, 0 e AL

]
iy

L

LB st i

\ royalty payment that is not accompanied by the required royalty affidavit identifying the GLO lease number is delinquent, 31 TAC §9.51 (2) (B).
The State’s power to forfeit a lease shall not be affected by the assessment or payment of any delinquency, penalty, or interest provided in 31 TAC §9.51 (b) (3) (D).

.
-
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Certified Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt

= A unique identifier for your mailpiece

® Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

u Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Mails. -

s Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupli%ate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. =

= For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized a%ent__ Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

m |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, l_ﬁlease presentthe arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
Internet access to delivery information is not available on mail
addressed to APOs and FPOs.
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Texas General Land Office

. . . *11: PO Box 1287
/ Limited Review Billing st T et
o (800) 998-4456
Jerry Patterson, Commissioner 7:30 - 5:30 M-F
Apache Corporation Billing Date: 4/9/2014
2000 Post Oak Blvd Ste 100 Billing Due Date: 5/9/2014
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272
;
14100342 MF115412 $22,480.81| $0.00 $2,264.43 $207.81|  $24,953.05|
114100343 MF115412 $0.00 $2,465.93 $241.71 $47.29 $2,754.93
[Total Due $22,480.81 $2,465.93 $2,506.14 $255.10]  $27,707.98

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 4/30/2014. Payment remitted after 4/30/2014 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Mao-Ping Ku (512) 475-1507 or ping.ku@glo.texas.gov

NOTICE

* Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

« Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

* For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, conseguently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Limited Review Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: 4/9/2014 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 5/9/2014 PO Box 12873

Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873

Invoice W_r|lrflaé}alr Fi Gas Roy@lty; Penalty : I;ter[ :

14100342  |MF115412 $22,480.81 $000|  $2,264.43]  $207.81 $24,953.05
(14100343 MF115412 $0.00 $2,465.93 $241.71 $47.29 $2,754.93
[Total Due $22,480.81 $2,465.93 $2,506.14 $255.10]  $27,707.98
|Amt. Paid




Customer ID:

€000023272

Invoice Numbe 14100343 Auditor/AE: mping
GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: 4/3/2014
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION 4/30/2014
Review Period MAY 2013 THROUGH JAN 2014 6.25%
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 (8) (9) (10) (11)
Month / Year RRC Numbey Oil Volume Tract Price Gross Value| Royalty Due | Royalty Paid| Additional |[Number of[ Interest Rate Penalty Interest Revenue Due
Participation ) - | Royalty Due | Days Late | For Additional | From Additional | From Additional
Rate \ AT YR Royalty Royalty Royalty
(1)x(2)x(3) |(4) * Royalty Rate : (7)+(10)+(11)
May-13 08-753011 79 1.000000 $ 94,5721 $7,471.20 $466.95 $0.00 $466.95 289 4.250000% $46.69 $12.51 $526.15
Jun-13 08-753011 105 1.000000 $ 91.6916 $9,627.62 $601.73 $0.00 $601.73 258 4.250000% $60.17 $13.94 $675.84
Jul-13 08-753011 13 1.000000 $ 1006178 | $11,369.81 $71061 $0.00 $710.61 227 4.250000% $71.06 $13.90 $795.57
Aug-13 08-753011 33 1.000000 $ 104.3118 $3,442.29 $215.14 §0.00 $215.14 197 4.250000% $25.00 $3.46 $243.60
Oct-13 08-753011 63 1.000000 $ 98.5215 $6,206.85 $387.93 $0.00 $387.93 136 4.250000% $38.79 $3.48 $430.20
Jan-14 08-753011 15 1.000000 $ 89.1436 $1,337.15 $83.57 $0.00 $83.57 46 4.250000% $0.00 $0.00 $83.57
TOTALS 408 $39,454.92 $2,465 93 $0.00 $2,465.93 $241.71 $47.29 $2,754.93

COMMENTS: OPERATOR FAILED TO PAY ROYALTY ON SKIM LIQUID HYRDOCARBONS VOLUMES

COLUMN (1) VOLUME : REPRESENTS SKIM LIQUID HYDROCARBON VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RAILROAD COMMISSION.

COLUMN (3) PRICE : PRICES ARE OBTAINED FROM GLO-1 REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TX GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

COLUMN (9), (10), (11) :SEE ATTACHMENT IIl, SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATION.

NOTE 1: PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS, THE PAYMENT CAN BE SUBMITTED BY A HAND CHECK
OR AWIRE, DO NOT SUBMIT THE GLO-3E REPORT FOR THIS PAYMENT.

ATTENTION:

Johnny Berry

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER: 7003 2260 0003 0395 0392

Page 1 of 1




Customer ID: C000023272

Invoice Numbe 14100342 Auditor/AE: mping
GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: 4/3/2014
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION P&l Calculation Date: 4/30/2014
Review Period MAY 2013 THROUGH JAN 2014 Royalty Rate: 6.25%
(1) : (4) (5) (6) ) (10) (11) (12)
Month / Year qu Volume | Tract. |  Pr - BTU | Gross Value [ .,Royalty Due | Royalty Pai i lntareut. Rate | Penalty - Interest . | Revenue Due
- Syl 5 ; 5L me Addiﬂonal From. Addl’dorlnl SbaEa i
- Rd AE IS,
=g ) PR L Leyx)x@)x i : S e g ARARE A H11)+(12).
May-13 08—753011 1.000000 | $ 3 005940 0.994569 | $108,173.23 i 55 760. 83 289 4.250000% $676.DB $181.06 $7,617.97
Sep-13 08-753011 1.000000 $ 3.460469 | 1.000000 $1,384.19 388 51 §0.00 $86.51 166 4.250000% $25.00 $1.08 $112.58
Nov-13 08-753011 1.000000 $3.438018 | 1.000000 $41,241.18 $2,577.57 $0.00 $2,577.57 105 4.250000% $257.76 $13.81 $2,849.14
Dec-13 08-753011 1.000000 $4.285242 | 1.039126 | $108,686.54 $6,792.91 $0.00 $6,792.91 74 4.250000% $679.29 $11.86 $7.484.08
Jan-14 08-753011 1.000000 $ 4.408918 | 1.039822 | $100,207.78 $6,262.99 $0.00 $6,262.99 46 4.250000% $626.30 $0.00 $6,880.20
TOTALS 94,838 $359,692.91 $22,480.81 $0.00 $22,480.81 $2,264.43 $207.81 $24,953.05

COMMENTS: OPERATOR FAILED TO PAY ROYALTY ON VENTED /FLARED GAS AND LEASE FUEL USE VOLUMES,

COLUMN (1)

MAY-13: VOLUME REPRESENTS 37,920 VENTED/FLARED GAS MINUS 1,737 RESIDUE VOLUME THAT WAS REPORTED ON GLO-2.

SEP-13 AND NOV-13: VOLUMES REPRESENT VENTED/FLARED GAS REPORTED ON GLO-2.

DEC-13: REPRESENTS VENTED AND LEASE USE VOLUMES FROM RAILROAD COMMISSION RECORDS FOR PERMIT 08-753011.

JAN-14: REPRESENTS VENTED AND LEASE USE VOLUMES REPORTED ON GLO-2.

COLUMN (3) PRICE : PRICES ARE OBTAINED FROM GLO-2 REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TX GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

COLUMN (4) BTU : BTUS ARE OBTAINED FROM GLO-2 REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TX GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

COLUMN (10), (11), (12) :SEE ATTACHMENT Ill, SUMMARY OF PENALTY/INTEREST ASSESSMENT RULES", FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST CALCULATION.

NOTE 1 : PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SHOULD BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS, THE PAYMENT CAN BE SUBMITTED BY A HAND CHECK

OR A WIRE, DO NOT SUBMIT THE GLO-3E REPORT FOR THIS PAYMENT,

ATTENTION: Johnny Berry
CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER: 7003 2260 0003 0385 0382

Page 1 of 1
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Texas General LLand Office
PO Box 12873

Reconciliation Billing Koo, T R
(800) 998-4456

George P. Bush, Commissioner 8:00 - 5:00 M-F

Apache Corporation

Attn: Tish Hope Billing Date: 2/22/2016
2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100 Billing Due Date: 3/23/2016
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272

Invoice |Mineral File | GasRoyalty|  Oil Royalty| Penalty| Interest|  Total Due
16100265 MF115412 $0.00(  $12,465.21 $1,246.52 §536.43|  $14,248.16
|Total Due [ 50.00] 1246521  $1,246.52| $536.43] _ $14,248.16]

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 2/29/2016. Payment remitted after 2/29/2016 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: James Ybarbo (512) 463-5184 or James.Ybarbo@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

NOTICE
¢ Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

 Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

« For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: 2/22/2016 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 3/23/2016 PO Box 12873

Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873
Invoice \Mineral File | GasRoyalty|  Oil Royalty| Penalty | Interest| Total Due
16100265 MF115412 $0.00 $12,465.21 $1,246.52 $536.43 $14,248.16
Total Due $0.00 $12,465.21 $1,246.52 $536.43|  $14,248.16
Amt. Paid




Customer ID: C000023272 .
Invoice Number: Auditor/AE: Jybarbo
GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: 2/18/2016
GLO Review: Apache Corporation P&l Calculation Date: 2/29/2016
Review Period:  Sept 2014 thru Dec 2014 Royalty Rate: 6.25%
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) ) (8) (9) (10) (11) (13)
Month / Year RRC Number | Oil Volume Tract Price Gross Value Royalty Due Royalty Paid | Additional | Number of | Interest Rate Penalty Interest Revenue Due
> Participation Royalty Due | Days Late | For Additional | From Additional | From Additional
Rate ] Royalty Royalty Royalty
- (1)x(2)x(3) | (4)* Royalty Rate (@)+(10)+(11)
Oct-14 0847118 945.00 1.000000 80.034335 $75,632.45 $4,727.03 $0.00 $4,727.03 451 4.250000% $472.70 $215.76 $5,415.48
Nov-14 08-47118 1,656.00 1.000000 66.467970 $103,424.18 $6,464.01 $0.00 $6,464.01 420 4.250000% $646.40 $271.11 $7.,382.12
Dec-14 08-47118 367.00 1.000000 55.548550 $20,386.68 $1,274.17 $0.00 $1,274.17 389 4.250000% $127.42 $48.86 $1,450.55
TOTALS 2,868.00 $198.443.28 $12,465.21 $0.00 $12,465.21 $1,248.52 $536.43 $14,248.16
COMMENTS:

COLUMN (1) VOLUME : REPRESENTS THE UNDER REPORTED TRUCK OIL SALES VCLUME FOR 08-47118, 08-771083, 08-772432

COLUMN (3 ) PRICE : PER GLO-1 PRODUCTION REPORT.

COLUMN (10), (11), (12) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:

http:/

.alo.texas.gov/ene

-business/oil

as/rrac/forms/penalty-interest-ass

sment-rules,

Oil TRUCKED VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WAS COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC, VOLUMES WERE UNDER REPORTED TO THE GLOC RESULTING IN UNDER PAID ROYALTY.

NOTE 1 : PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERRED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM
HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT 1S MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED.

NOTE 2: NEED TO SUBMIT THE GLO-1 REPORT TO REFLECT THE ADDITIONAL ROYALTY DUE AMOUNT.
ATTENTION: TISH HOPE

CERTIFIED MAIL : 70111150000124156726




Energy Financial Management

SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner: Jybarbo

Company Name:

Apache Corporation

Customer Number: C000023272

Mineral File #: MF115412

Transaction Type: Qil

Other / Invoice #:

Previous Amount Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes Reviewer’s Signature AR Notes
$14,248.16 02/18/16 Under Reported Volumes

Billing

MM 2/19/2016

9.
7

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.




George P. Bush, Commissioner

Texas General Land Office
Reconciliation Billing

PO Box 12873

Austin, TX 78711-2873
(800) 998-4456

8:00 - 5:00 M-F

Apache Corporation

Attn: Tish Hope

2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100
Houston, TX 77056-4400

Gas RoyaIty[

Qil Royalty |

Billing Date: 2/22/2016
Billing Due Date: 3/23/2016
Customer Number: C000023272

Penaltyj

Inferest}

Total Due

|Mineral File

16100264 MF115412

$91,581.01

$0.00

$9,184.47

$4,814.79

$105,580.27

Total Due

$91,581.01]

$0.00

$9,184.47|

$4,814.79

$105,580.27

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 2/29/2016. Payment remitted after 2/29/2016 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: James Ybarbo (512) 463-5184 or James.Ybarbo@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

NOTICE
» Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

» Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

« For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:

Billing Date: 2/22/2016 Texas General Land Office

Billing Due Date: 3/23/2016
Customer Number: C000023272

16100264

|Mineral File
MF115412

I ~ Gas Royalty|

$91,581.01

Oil Royalty|
$0.00

PO Box 12873
Austin, TX 78711-2873

$9,184.47

Interest|
$4,814.79

Total Due
$105,580.27

Total Due

$91,581.01

$0.00

$9,184.47

$4,814.79

$105,580.27

Am_t. Paid




LEASE FUEL & VENTED/FLARED VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TC LEASE FUEL & VENTED/FLARED REPORTED TO THE RRC,

COLUMN (1) VOLUME : REPRESENTS THE UNDER REPORTED FOR LEASE FUEL & VENTED/FLARED VOLUMES FROM RRC'S 08-44585,08-46375, 08-45028, 08-47118,
08-771063, 08-772412, 08-772432, 08-772436

COLUMN (3 ), (4) PRICE & BTU: PER GLO-2 PRODUCTION REPORTS ON RESIDUE.

COLUMN (10) (11). (12) PLEASE GO TO TH]S WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:
AL b

VOLUMES WERE UNDER REPORTED TO THE GLO RESULTING IN UNDER PAID ROYALTY.

Customer ID: cooop23272 .

Invoice Number: Auditor/AE: JYBARBO

GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: 2/17/2016

GLO Review: Apache Corporation P&l Calculation Date: 2/28/2018

Review Period:  Jan thru Dec 2014 Royalty Rate: 6.25%

- (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) )] (8) E)] (10) (1) (12)
Month / Year | RRC Number | Gas Volume Tract Price BTU Gross Value Royalty Due | Royalty Paid | Additional | Number of| Interest Rate Penalty Interest Revenue Due
Participation Royalty Due | Days Late | For Additional | From Additional | From Additional
Rate | Royalty Royalty Royalty

f (1)x(2)x(3)x(4) | (5) * Royalty Rate (8)+{11)+(12)
Jan-14 08-44585 418 1 $4.408918 | 1.039822 $1,820.90 $120.06 $0.00 $120.06 716 4.250000% $25.00 $9.18 $154.24
Feb-14 08-44585 528 : | $6.134059 1.036241 $3,356.16 $209.76 $0.00 $209.76 685 4.250000% $25.00 $15.28 $250.05
Mar-14 08-44585 64,788 1 $4.212236 1.2534891 $342,133.43 $21,383.34 $0.00f $21,383.34 655 4.250000% $2,138.33 $1,483.85 $25,005.62
Apr-14 08-44585 15,792 1 $4.378067 1.256658 $86,883.37 $5,430.21 $0.00 §5,430.21 624 4.250000% $543.02 $357.24 $6,330.47
May-14 08-44585 1,838 1 $4.298577 1.017245 $8,028.29 $501.77 $0.00 $501.77 5984 4.250000% $50.18 $31.28 $583.21
Jun-14 0B-44585 69,245 1 $4.385831 1.038330 $315,344.76 $18,708.05 $0.00 $19,709.05 563 4,250000% $1,870.91 $1,156.62 $22,836.58
Jul-14 08-44585 2,685 1 $3.886728 | 1,000000 $10,435.86 $652.24 $0.00 $652.24 532 4.250000% $65.22 $35.92 $753.38
Aug-14 08-44585 B44 1 $3.747419 1.037882 $2,504.76 $156.55 $0.00 $156.55 502 4.250000% $25.00 $8.08 $189.63
Sep-14 08-44585 1,582 1 $3.757314 1.037882 $6,169.24 $385.58 $0.00 $385,58 471 4.250000% $38.58 $18.50 $442.64
Oct-14 08-44585 54,748 1 $3.564775 | 1.047192 $204,374.50 $12,773.41 $0.00| $12,773.41 441 4.250000% $1,277.34 $568.15 $14,618.50
Nov-14 08-44585 3,418 1 $3.894901 1.045883 $13,928.88 $870.56 $0.00 $870.56 410 4.250000% $87.06 $35.58 $883.20
Dec-14 08-44585 139,275 1 $3.203575 1.053875 $470,215.74 $29,388.48 $0.00 §20,388.48 379 4.250000% $2,938.85 $1,095.02 $33,422.35

TOTALS 354,968 $1,485,285.91 $91,581.01 $0.00( $91,581.01 $9,184.47 $4,814.79 | $105,580.27

COMMENTS:

NOTE 1 : PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM MONTHLY ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERRED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM
HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED.

NOTE 2: NEED TO SUBMIT THE GLO-2 AND GLO-3 REPORTS TO REFLECT THE ADDITIONAL ROYALTY DUE AMOUNT.

ATTENTION: TISH HOPE

CERTIFIED MAIL : 70111150000124156726




Energy Financial Management
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner; JYBARBO

Company Name: Apache Corporation
Customer Number: 000023272
Mineral File #: MF115412
Transaction Type: Gas

Other / Invoice #:

Previous Amount Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes Reviewer’s Signature AR/I\’_htes
$105,580.27 02/17/16 Under Reported Volumes |MM 2/19/2016 -
Billing )?Y\/
U A}

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.
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?DLS 1520 0000 bkEL? 3191

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

$
Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fee as appropriate)
[C] Return Receipt (hardcopy) T
[ Return Receipt (electronic) $
[J Certified Mall Rostricted Dalivery $
[] Adult Signature Required | o
] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery $ -
Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees
$

Postmark
Here

ME(SH R

Sent T

fz.‘b ¥
Srraﬂr and Apr No., ogﬁjo(b """"""""""

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

m A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
® Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.
= Arecord of delivery (including the recipient's '
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.
Important Reminders:
= You may purchase Certified Mall service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.
= Certified Mail service is nof available for
international mail.
¥ |nsurance coverage is nof available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.
= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mallpiece, you may request
the following services:
- Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (inciuding the recipient’s signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Refurn
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mallplece;

for an electronic return recelpt, see a retail
associate for assistance, To receive a duplicate
retum receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not available at retail),

= To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a

USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

this Certified Mail receipt, please present your

Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for

postmarking. If you don’t need a postmark on this

Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

of this iabel, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece,

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



Customer ID: €000023272

Invoice Number: 16100518 Auditor/AE: caswan

GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: 7112016

GLO Review: Apache Corporation P&l Calculation Date: 713112016

Review Period: JANUARY THROUGH AUGUST 2015 Royalty Rate: 6.25%

(1) (2) (4) {5) (6) 7) 8 (9) (10) (11) (12)
" - | RRCNumber | GasVolume [  Tract BTU GrossValue | Royalty Due | Royalty Paid| Additional | Numberof| Interest Rate Penalty Interest [ Revenue Due.
MF115412 SRS RS | Participation ' e i } ‘Royalty Due | Days Late | For Additional | From Additional | From Additional |
‘ ) Royalty Royalty Royalty
: . (1)X(2)x(3mx(4) | (5) * Royalty Rate. i ! (B)+(113+(12)
Jan-15 08-44585 108,219 1.000000 $2.81 1.049726 $318,997.70 $19,937.36 $0.00{ $19.937.36 504 4.250000% $1.993.74 $1,033.06 $22,964.16
Feb-15 08-44585 92,362 1.000000 $2.46 1.06845 $243,184.258 §15,199.02 $0.00| $15,198.02 473 4.250000% $1.519.90 $732.68 $17.451.60
Mar-15 08-44585 56,810 1.000000 $218 1.075129 $133,263.08 $8,328.94 $0.00 $8,328.94 443 4.250000% $832.89 $372.41 $9,534.24
Apr-15 08-44585 34,596 1.000000 $2.04 1.059037 $74,743.31 $4,671.46 $0.00 $4,671.46 412 4.250000% $467.15 $182.01 $5,330.62
May-15 08-44585 8,926 1.000000 $2.27 1.081464 $21,515.02 $1,344.89 $0.00 §1,344.69 382 4.250000% $134.47 $50.57 $1,529.73
Jun-15 08-44585 29,960 1.000000 $2.28 1.043003 $71.177.35 $4,448.58 $0.00 $4,448.58 351 4.250000% 344485 $151.25 $5,044.69
Jul-15 08-44585 5,809 1.000000 §2.41 1.042984 $14,583.40 $911.46 $0.00 $911.486 320 4.250000% $61.15 $27.70 $1,030.31
Aug-15 08-44585 51,899 1.000000 $2.38 1.042825 $127,846.39 $7.890.40 $0.00 $7.990.40 290 4.250000% $799.04 $214.92 $5,004.36
TOTALS 388,581 $1.005,310.61 $62.831.81 $0.00 | $62.831.91 $6,283.20 $2,774.60 $71,889.71
ATTN: JOHNNY BERRY
CERTIFIED MAIL: 7015 1520 0000 6667 3191
COMMENTS: SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPCRTED TO THE RRC
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID.

COLUMN (1) VOLUME REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-44585, 08-45028, and 08-47118
COLUMN (3) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
COLUMN (4) BTU - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE

COLUMN (10)(11)(12)

NOTE 1:

PLEASE GO TO THIS WEE SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:
http:/Awww.glo lexas govienergy-business/oil-gas/racfforms/penally-interest-assessment-rules pdf

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED




Customer ID:
Invoice Number:
GLO Lease:
GLO Review:
Review Period:

C000023272

16100519 Auditor/AE: caswan
MF115412 ~ Billing Date: 7712016
Apache Corporation P&l Calculation Date: 7/31/2016

JANUARY THROUGH AUGUST 2015 Royalty Rate: 6.25%
1 5

2

$2,395,637.08 | $149,727.32 | $144,771.79 |

R(10)+(11) |

3.82

468, . i 4.250000% $591
Jul-15 08-44585 43,513.00 1 $47.06 $2,047,770.60 $127,98566 | $124,249.67 $3,735.99 330 4.250000% $373.60 $117.89 $4,227.48
TOTALS 99,979.00 $4,443,407.68 $277.712.98 | $269,021.46 $8,691.52 $869.15 $380.43 $9.941.10
ATTENTION: JOHNNY BERRY

CERTIFIED MAIL :

COMMENTS:

COLUMN (1)
COLUMN (3)
COLUMN (10)(11)(12)

NOTE 1:

7015 1520 0000 6667 3191

SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC.
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID.

VOLUME REPRESENTS REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-44585, 08-45028, and 08-47118

PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE

PLEASE GO TO THiS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:
http:/Awww.glo texas.gov/energy-business/oi 'orms/penalty-interest-assessment-rules.

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE

REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED.



Texas General Land Office

sy . 11 PO Box 12873

Reconciliation Billing Aisitin, TEPR I Al s

(800) 998-4456

George P. Bush, Commissioner 8:00 - 5:00 M-F

COPY

Apache Corporation

Attn: Tish Hope Billing Date: 7/11/2016
2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100 Billing Due Date: 8/10/2016
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272

(Mineral File | __Gas Royalty| Ol Royalty) ____Penalty| ___Interest| ___Total Due
16100518 MF115412 $62,831.91 $0.00 $6,283.20 $2,774.60  $71,889.71
Total Due §62,831.91] 0.0 $6,283.20]  $2,774.60]  $71,889.71

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 7/31/2016. Payment remitted after 7/31/2016 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Conroy A. Swan (512) 463-9084 or Conroy.Swan@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

NOTICE
e Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

» Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

» For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: 7/11/2016 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 8/10/2016 PO Box 12873
Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873

Invoice IMineral File | Gas Royalty| Oil Royalty] ~ Penalty Interest Total Due
16100518 MF115412 $62,831.91 $0.00 $6,283.20 $2,774.60 $71,889.71
Total Due $62,831.91 $0.00 $6,283.20 $2,774.60]  $71,889.71

Amt. Paid




George P. Bush, Commissioner

Texas General Land Office
Reconciliation Billing

PO Box 12873

Austin, TX 78711-2873
(800) 998-4456

8:00 - 5:00 M-F

Apache Corporation

Attn: Tish Hope

2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100
Houston, TX 77056-4400

Billing Date: 7/11/2016
Billing Due Date: 8/10/2016
Customer Number: C000023272

Invoice _|Mineral File | _GasRoyalty) __ Ol Royalty| ___ Penaty __Interest] _
16100519 MF115412 $0.00 $8,691.52 §869.15 $380.43
[Total Due i | s000]  $8,691.52 $869.15)  $380.43]  $9,941.10]

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 7/31/2016. Payment remitted after 7/31/2016 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Conroy A. Swan (512) 463-9084 or Conroy.Swan@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

NOTICE
* Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

¢ Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already

been recorded.

 For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at

glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation

Billing Date: 7/11/2016

Billing Due Date: 8/10/2016
Customer Number: C000023272

|Mineral File
MF115412

16100519 $0.00|

__ Ol Royalty|

$8,691.52

Remit Payment To:
Texas General Land Office
PO Box 12873
Austin, TX 78711-2873

'al Due
$9,941.10

$869.15 $380.43

Total Due $0.00

$8,691.52

$869.15 $380.43 $9,941.10

f\mrt. 7P§id




File No. MP\\S-L“}
Queveds County

6’“«"’\ (Ze Lan

Date Filed: | e _V/I(_.
George P. Bush, Commissioner

By




'r'EIlS 1520 0000 bkb? 3443

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

3
Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fee as appropriate)
) Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $
[[J Retum Receipt (slactronic) s _ Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery  $ e Here
[[J Adutt Signature Required s
[J Adutt Signature Restricted Dellvery §
Postage \ (/ ,j /r l 74

$
Total Postage and Fees

R 3‘051\ ferex

Semr‘)‘fac;[ngs rporation. . .
Srreerand’ﬁpr 0., or xﬁaﬂi:.mk $\ﬂd s_rc lDo
=of

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000- 9047 See Reverse for Instructions



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

= A record of delivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that s retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
= You may purchase Certifled Mall service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.
= Certified Mail service is not available for
International mail,
® [nsurance coverage is nof available for purchase
with Certified Malil service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.
= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailplece, you may rnquest
the following services:
- Return receipt service, which provklas arecord’
of delivery (including the reclpient’s signature). .
You can request a hardcopy rétum receipt or an
electronic version, For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum
Receipt; attach PS Form 381 Un your mai!piece.

for an electronic retum receipt, see a retail
assoclate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
retumn receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
avallable at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not avallable at retail).

= To ensure that your Cartified Mail receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, afflx it to the mallpiece, apply
appmpriate poétage, and deposit the mailpiece.

WMWWMWM

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Roverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047 i



Texas General Land Office

=13 . 113 PO Box 12873

, L] » .

Reconciliation Billing S, T B

_ (800) 998-4456

George P. Bush, Commissioner 8:00 - 5:00 M-F

Apache Corporation OL i;

Attn: Josh Perez Billing Date: 8/21/2017

2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100 Billing Due Date: 9/20/2017
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272

\Mineral File | GasRoyalty|  Oil Royalty| Penalty | Interest| Total Due
17100485 MF115412 $46,799.32 $0.00 $4,679.91 $2,749.84 $54,229.07
Totaiove | [ sa679932]  so0of  s467991] 27408 $54,220.07

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 8/31/2017. Payment remitted after 8/31/2017 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or Andrea.Charlton@GLO.TEXAS.GOV

NOTICE
» Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes,

» Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

= For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preciude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Reconciliation Billing

Apache Corporation ‘ Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: §/21/2017 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 9/20/2017 PO Box 12873
Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873

[ = 2i'd = c Rova O Rova Pena 2ere otal Due
17100485 MF115412 $46,799.32 $0.00 $4,679.91 $2,749.84 $54,229.07
Total Due $46,799.32 $0.00| $4,679.91 $2,749.84 $54,229.07
amtpaid | | [ I




Energy Financial Management
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton

Company Name:
Customer Number:
Mineral File #:
Transaction Type:
Other / Invoice #:

APACHE CORPORATION
C000023272

MF115412

Volume Reconciliation

Previous Amount

Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes

Reviewer’s Signature

/ AR Notes

Under reported/paid sales

$54, volumes

3]
(=]

9.07 08/17/17

[N

\

MM 8/18/2017

\

~

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.




Customer ID: €000023272 Category Gas

Invoice Number: o Auditor/AE: Acharito
GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date: B/17/2017
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION P& Calculation Date: 87312017
Review Period: 201509-201608 Royalty Rate: 6.25%
1 2 3 4 5) & ) 9) 10) 11 12)

Month / Year

348,068 ; : $4,679.91 $2,749.84 $54,229.07

ATTN: Johnny Bermy
CERTIFIED MAIL: 7015 1520 0000 6667 3443

COMMENTS: SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC.
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID.

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-44585 08-45028 08-47118 08-47312
COLUMN (5) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
COLUMN (6) BTU - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND CFFICE

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:

NOTE 1: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THRCUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED.



County

File No. //_IF US 5[/&

Rﬁﬂon ’B ; I[L' nﬁ
Date Filed: 8/2?{ // ¥,
George P. Bush, Commissioner
By Ji i




7015 1520 0000 kkk? 32k9

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT -

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

S
Extra Services & FFees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[J Return Recsipt (hardeopy) $
[J Return Receipt ( ) s
[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  § _
[[] Adutt Signature Required s
[[J Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage

s
Total Postage and Fees
$ 1

Postmark

'ﬁ“’w\ 1

Street and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

i ¥t 5|
B CHe (O KCAIKAHIO~

Cify, State, ZIP¥4¥ T i

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Malil label).

= A unique identifier for,your mailpleces

m Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

u A record of delivery (Including the reciplent's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

= You may purchase Certified Mall service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

= Certified Mall service is not available for
International mail.

® |nsurance coverage Is not available for purchase
with Certified Mall service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the

Insurance coverage automatically included with

certain Priority Mall items.

= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mallpiece, you may request
the following services:

- Return receipt service, which arecord
of delivery (including the recipient’s signature),
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mallpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retall
associatefor assistanceaTo receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS@:-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retall associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
1o the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail),

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not available at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mall receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailplece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records,

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



sENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECT.ON ON DELIVERY

[J Addressee

C. Date of Delivel

e 7.
“-)Q'//é‘% //F,,?\:?’/'

i " Arucle Addressed to:

MACHE (0050700

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 I Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: I No

A Tosh Reeez
2] -
2-2 e st, Oﬁ{ M\Jap 3. Service Type
STE. DO O Certified Mall [ Express Mail
— O Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
H’DNS‘ﬁ”‘JJ Pk 770%#1{00 O insured Mail [ G.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes ™
7015 1520 0O0OOO0 kEE? 32E9 .
10253;.“..

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

Texas General Land Office

Jerry Patterson, Commissioner
P.O. Box 12873

Austin, Texas 78711-2873 21510

ME[IS ]2 arin A, Chapro ~




Texas General Land Office
. » s *112 PO Box 12873
Limited Review Billing R iocuniapn .
(800) 998-4456
George P. Bush, Commissioner 8:00 - 5:00 M-F

Apache Corporation

Attn: Josh Perez Billing Date:  11/22/2016
2000 Post Oak Blvd Suite 100 Billing Due Date: 12/22/2016
Houston, TX 77056-4400 Customer Number: C000023272

Mineral File Gas Royalty Qil Royalty

Penalty

Interest Total Due

17100116 MF115412 $377,801.14 $37,921.57|  $28,288.41|  $444,011.12
TotalDue | | $377,801.14| 50.00  $3792157] 2828841 $444,011.12]

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 11/30/2016. Payment remitted after 11/30/2016 will
result in additional penalty and interest charges.

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or acharlto@glo.texas.gov

NOTICE
* Please update GLO1 and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes.

= Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already
been recorded.

= For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at
glo123@glo.texas.gov.

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently,
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues.

Detach and return with payment

Limited Review Billing

Apache Corporation Remit Payment To:
Billing Date: 11/22/2016 Texas General Land Office
Billing Due Date: 12/22/2016 PO Box 12873
Customer Number: C000023272 Austin, TX 78711-2873
Mineral File | Gas Royalty| Oil Royalty Penalty Interest Total Due
117100116 MF115412 $377,801.14 $0.00 $37,921.57 $28,288.41 $444,011.12!

Total Due $377,801.14 $0.00 $37,921.57 $28,288.41] $444,011.12
|Amt. Paid




Energy Financial Management
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval

Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton

Company Name:
Customer Number:
Mineral File #:
Transaction Type:
Other / Invoice #:

APACHE CORPORATION
C000023272

MF115412

Limited Review

Previous Amount Current Amount Date AE / Reviewer’s Notes Reviewer’s Signature AR Notes
Non-payment on Vented & A
$444.011.12 11/21/16 IFlared Volumes MM 11/21 ‘Z(JI({,

All original invoices must be approved.
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved.




Customer |D: C000023272 Category Gas

Invoice Number: . Auditor/AE: Acharito
GLO Lease: MF115412 Billing Date:  11/21/2016
GLO Review: APACHE CORPORATION P&I Calculation Date:  11/30/2018
Review Period: January thru August 2015 Royany Rate: 6.25%
1 2, 3 4 5 6, 9 1 ) 11 12 13) 14 15

Month | Year

_w-!m-m—m

_ﬁam-ﬁm

1,735,220 $6,044,818.35 $377,801.14 $0.00 | §377,801.14 $37,921.57 $28,288.41 $444,011.12

ATTN: Johnny Berry
. CERTIFIED MAIL: 7015 1520 0000 6667 3269

COMMENTS: VENTED & FLARED SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TQ THE RRC,
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID
. PREVIOUS BILLINGS ON THIS LEASE, INVOICES 16100264 AND 16100518 WERE CANCELLED. THE TIME PERIODS COVERED BY THOSE INVOICES WERE INCORPORATED INTO THIS REVIEW

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-47118 08-46375 08-45028
COLUMN (5) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
COLUMN (6) BTU - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT:

4 NOTE 1: PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TC THE
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED.
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